Event 1

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib
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1688
1695
1454
1105
1052
2056
1746
1721
1504
1164
1473
1701
1509
1917
1260
1942
2176
1712
2177
1493
1743
1744
2159
1764
1061
1336
1977
1315
1179
1713
1335
2128
1685
1148
1945
1019
1847
1715
1123
2267
2318
1783
2197
1785
1257
1486
1908
2170
1396
2008

Brandon Delancey
Tristan Hibbs
Carter Frisk

Sam Beach-Stokes
Jaxtyn Denhof
Ezra Green
Brenden Kowalczyk
Phineas Zlotoff
Hudson Crowley
Blake Wamsley
Dillon Pethtel
Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel
Braden Mulkey
Maxwell Trickel
Nicholas Spelts
Ashton Odell
Antonio Maldonado
Andrew Nelson
Kebek McClintock
Maxx Valenzuela
Michael Flores
Rigby Garrett
Ethan Hernandez
Misael Lucero
Parker Mazotas
Caleb Matsuyoshi
William Stephens
Jonah Westemeier
Finnley Gordon
Mason Ostermeyer
Rustyn Jarvis
Elijah Watt

Luke Dalton
Jacob Adamovic
Santiago Saustez
Elijah Carr
Cooper Bitticks
Noah Roberts
Hanson Nguyen
Kingston Travis
Keagan Belanger
Isaac Galindo Lara
Boris Rabinovich
Marshall Kuznia
Kieran McGinnis
Alex Hansen

Eric Claudio
Martin Apolinar

Giovanni Salazar Resend

Henry Baldwin

Year School Finals Pace
FR Highland 16:41.0 5:23
FR Highland 17:14.6 5:33
FR Desert Vista 17:19.4 5:35
FR Arizona Prep 17:44.5 5:43
FR ALA West Fthlls 17:58.9 5:48
FR Rincon 17:59.1 5:48
FR Higley 18:08.5 5:51
FR Highland 18:11.2 5:52
FR Faith Lutheran 18:11.3 5:52
FR Basha 18:11.6 5:52
FR Desert Vista 18:13.0 5:52
FR Highland 18:13.1 5:52
FR Faith Lutheran 18:13.4 5:52
FR Perry 18:32.5 5:59
FR Chandler Prep 18:34.1 5:59
FR Pusch Ridge 18:37.3 6:00
FR St. John Paul II 18:38.6 6:01
FR Highland 18:39.6 6:01
FR St. John Paul II 18:44.7 6:02
FR Eastmark 18:45.5 6:03
FR Higley 18:45.6 6:03
FR Higley 18:52.1 6:05
FR Shadow Ridge 18:54.8 6:006
FR Leading Edge 18:55.0 ~6:06
FR ALA West Fthlls 18:59.7 6:07
FR Crismon 18:59.8 6:07
FR Queen Creek 19:03.6 6:09
FR Corona del Sol 19:04.3 6:09
FR Ben Franklin 19:05.9 6:09
FR Highland 19:07.4 6:10
FR Crismon 19:09.9 o6:11
FR Shadow Mountain 19:15.1 6:12
FR Highland 19:17.2 6:13
FR Basha 19:29.9 6:17
FR Pusch Ridge 19:32.9 6:18
FR ALA Ironwood 19:36.4 6:19
FR Paradise Valley 19:38.0 6:20
FR Highland 19:39.9 6:20
FR Arizona Prep 19:40.2 6:20
FR Veritas Prep 19:46.9 6:22
FR Williams Field 19:51.8 6:24
FR Maricopa 19:51.9 6:24
FR Sunrise Mountain 19:52.0 6:24
FR Maricopa 19:54.0 6:25
FR Chandler Prep 19:56.2 6:25
FR Eastmark 19:57.9 6:26
FR Perry 20:02.1 6:27
FR St. John Paul II 20:03.9 6:28
FR Desert Ridge 20:04.6 06:28
FR Red Mountain 20:06.1 6:29
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Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1332
1343
1059
2166
2325
1188
1850
1387
2033
2259
1372
2029
1592
1941
1205
1397
1557
1465
1017
1836
1449
1114
1545
1981
2164
2196
1741
2285
1648
2175
1838
2302
1063
2179
1158
2191
1963
1624
2019
1567
1218
1460
1973
2052
1825
2236
2162
1554
1313
1739

Malachi Bailey
Zachary Rosen
Josiah Levin
Ryker Yeager
Brody Ray

Cole Watson
Avery Greenfield
Andrew Boulette
Liam Zappone
James Blakely
Colton Malcolm
Jayden Scott
Sean Cutter
Marcus Nemec
Bradley Arbuthnot
Tyson Skouson
Jacob Shields
Ben Leeman
Xavion Barney
Joshua Ault
Roman Cuaron
Logan In

Corbin Walkington
Karson Vocana
Gavin Schubmehl
Mason Hernandez
Chris Ciaccio
Dylan Baldenegro
Connor McAdams
Ulysses Lozano
Nathan Dalton
Caden Stoltz
Emerson Savoie
Michael Ngyuyen
Collin Melvin
Sael Angulo
Tegan Clark

John Meloun
Woodrowe Lowery

Devin Chavez Kocsis

Eli McLeod

Rumi Islam
Santiago Pantoja
Joaquin Cabrera
Ethan McNelis
Seth Gentala
Liam Neal

Caleb Katzorke
Blair Strickland
Jett Bell

Year School Finals Pace
FR Crismon 20:08.1 6:29
FR Crismon 20:09.4 6:30
FR ALA West Fthlls 20:11.1 6:30
FR Shadow Ridge 20:13.9 6:31
FR Williams Field 20:14.5 6:31
FR Ben Franklin 20:21.8 6:34
FR Paradise Valley 20:25.5 6:35
FR Desert Ridge 20:30.7 6:37
FR Red Mountain 20:33.1 6:37
FR Veritas Prep 20:34.7 6:38
FR Desert Mountain 20:36.3 6:38
FR Red Mountain 20:36.7 6:39
FR Globe 20:42.6 6:40
FR Pusch Ridge 20:45.8 6:41
FR Campo Verde 20:47.3 6:42
FR Desert Ridge 20:47.6 6:42
FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:48.2 6:42
FR Desert Vista 20:50.3 6:43
FR ALA Ironwood 20:51.6 6:43
FR Odyssey 20:53.4 6:44
FR Desert Vista 20:56.1 6:45
FR Arizona Prep 21:02.8 6:47
FR Gilbert 21:06.2 6:48
FR Queen Creek 21:10.8 6:50
FR Shadow Ridge 21:22.1 6:53
FR Sunrise Mountain 21:23.8 6:54
FR Higley 21:26.1 6:54
FR Vista Grande 21:26.9 6:55
FR Heritage Laveen 21:27.3 6:55
FR St. John Paul II 21:29.6 6:56
FR Odyssey 21:32.2 6:56
FR Vista Grande 21:35.1 6:57
FR ALA West Fthlls 21:39.7 6:59
FR St. John Paul II 21:42.1 7:00
FR Basha 21:42.2 7:00
FR Sunrise Mountain 21:47.5 7:01
FR Queen Creek 21:48.9 7:02
FR Hamilton 21:51.8 7:03
FR Red Mountain 21:57.9 7:05
FR Gilbert Classic 21:59.9 7:05
FR Campo Verde 22:02.1 7:06
FR Desert Vista 22:02.1 7:06
FR Queen Creek 22:02.9 7:06
FR Rincon 22:11.2 7:09
FR Notre Dame Prep 22:15.6 7:10
FR Valley Christian 22:15.9 7:10
FR Shadow Ridge 22:16.0 7:10
FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:21.5 7:12
FR Corona del Sol 22:22.5 7:13
FR Higley 22:23.7 T7:13
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Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024
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Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

2064
2072
1978
1740
2026
1256
1533
2125
1965
2028
1015
1127
1388
1153
1303
1060
2315
1443
1031
1472
1050
1751
2107
1757
1034
2321
1075
2303
1306
1679
1678
1394
1698
1183
1787
1681
1948
1133
1980
2023
1407
1639
1411
1524
1858
1645
1374
2070
2235
1054

Name Year School Finals Pace
Sebastian Medina FR Rincon 22:25.5 7:14
Jack Tackett FR Rincon 22:25.7 T7:14
Frederic Trejo FR Queen Creek 22:42.6 7:19
Tyce Bell FR Higley 22:43.9 7:19
Alton Richardson FR Red Mountain 22:47.4 T7:21
Damian Martin FR Chandler Prep 22:47.9 7:21
Aiden Hoang FR Gilbert 22:48.4 7:21
Bode Sheehan FR Shadow Mountain 22:49.1 7:21
Braden Gholston FR Queen Creek 22:49.4 7:21
Jace Romero FR Red Mountain 22:53.6 7:23
Ethan Alto FR ALA Ironwood 23:00.9 7:25
Grey Sharp FR Arizona Prep 23:08.3 7:27
Chase Frazier FR Desert Ridge 23:10.1 7:28
Michael Estrada FR Basha 23:10.8 7:28
Richard Macziewski FR Corona del Sol 23:14.6 7:29
Gabriel Mathews FR ALA West Fthlls 23:16.7 7:30
Armando Acuna FR Williams Field 23:19.9 7:31
Jonathon Allen FR Desert Vista 23:20.3 7:31
Gavin Holdaway FR ALA Ironwood 23:22.0 7:32
Kiyano Myerson FR Desert Vista 23:23.7 7:32
Landon Cartrette FR ALA West Fthlls 23:42.5 7:38
Leland Ott FR Higley 23:43.1 7:39
Thomas Kaiser FR Seton Catholic 23:45.9 7:39
Tanner Zamora FR Higley 23:49.9 7:41
Nelson Martinez FR ALA Ironwood 23:56.2 7:43
Jaiden Chambers FR Williams Field 24:07.4 7T:46
Adian Horton FR Apollo 24:17.6 7:50
Amos Tapia FR Vista Grande 24:25.0 7:52
Dane Potwora-Wihelm FR Corona del Sol 24:33.3 7:55
Emmett Carlsen FR Highland 24:34.4 7:55
Chayse Campbell FR Highland 24:35.7 7:55
Sawyer Larsen FR Desert Ridge 24:36.9 7:56
Maxwell Jordan FR Highland 24:36.9 7:56
Matthew Petersen FR Ben Franklin 24:37.7 T7:56
Jack McMullen FR Maricopa 24:41.0 7:57
Logan Collett FR Highland 24:44.0 7:58
Peter Thorne FR Pusch Ridge 24:44.9 7:58
Aryan Uppara FR Arizona Prep 24:52.2 8:01
James Vennard FR Queen Creek 24:58.9 8:03
Ace Pierson FR Red Mountain 24:59.8 8:03
Dillin Blanco FR Desert Sunrise 25:06.1 8:05
Maximillion Aledo FR Heritage Laveen 25:17.2 8:09
Alexander Tovar FR Desert Sunrise 25:26.7 8:12
Wyatt Benjamin FR Gilbert 25:26.8 8:12
MacElvane "macky" Caill FR Payson 25:29.9 8:13
Adam Everett FR Heritage Laveen 25:32.0 8:14
Ryan Nelson FR Desert Mountain 25:32.4 8:14
Truman Spillers FR Rincon 25:34.5 8:14
Connor Burrus FR Valley Christian 25:34.8 8:14
Luke Evans FR ALA West Fthlls 25:48.0 8:19
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

1528
2171
1185
1348
2298
1027
1450
1203
1065
2264
1947
2161
2119
1018
1527
1452
1651
1889
2295
1786
1476
1307
1124
1767
1886
1856
2155
1304
2262
1024
2084

Logan Dunham
Tyler Arsement
Owen Russell
Emmett Williams
Rick McCullough
Preston Green
Jackson Dixon
Finn Andersen
Wesley Starks
Aiden Romo Smith
Andrew Stempel
Levi Jones
Lincoln Gray
Isaiah Burke
Hezekiah Duenez
Gerhardus Eckard
Alexander Reynolds
Anthony Yanez
Lincoln Johnston
Atzel Lopez

Eli Skousen
Tristan Reavis
Arnav Peram
Colton Miller
Nathaniel Martinez
Malachi Alex
Laiklen Croco
Ethan Menegay
David Llusco
James Gilbert
Joseph Wheeler

Year School Finals Pace
FR Gilbert 26:04.1 8:24
FR St. John Paul II 26:12.9 8:27
FR Ben Franklin 26:14.5 8:27
FR Crismon 26:40.0 8:35
FR Vista Grande 26:45.7 8:37
FR ALA Ironwood 26:51.6 8:39
FR Desert Vista 26:54.9 8:40
FR Campo Verde 27:13.5 8:46
FR ALA West Fthlls 27:23.5 8:49
FR Veritas Prep 27:25.7 8:50
FR Pusch Ridge 27:28.9 8:51
FR Shadow Ridge 27:30.1 8:52
FR Shadow Mountain 27:44.9 8:56
FR ALA Ironwood 27:48.1 8:57
FR Gilbert 27:48.5 8:58
FR Desert Vista 27:53.1 8:59
FR Heritage Laveen 28:04.7 9:03
FR Peoria 28:11.3 9:05
FR Vista Grande 28:17.4 9:07
FR Maricopa 28:57.2 9:20
FR Desert Vista 29:24.6 9:28
FR Corona del Sol 29:48.8 9:36
FR Arizona Prep 30:16.5 9:45
FR Leading Edge 30:31.3 . 9:50
FR Peoria 30:47.5 9:55
FR Payson 30:57.5 9:58
FR Shadow Ridge 32:51.2 10:35
FR Corona del Sol 33:41.9 10:51
FR Veritas Prep 36:49.1 11:52
FR ALA Ironwood 37:21.7 12:02
FR San Tan Fthlls 40:28.1 13:02
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

1. 11 Highland

1 1 1688 Brandon Delancey
2 2 1695 Tristan Hibbs

3 8 1721 Phineas Zlotoff
4 ( 11) 1701 Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel
5 (15) 1712 Andrew Nelson

6 ( 25) 1713 Mason Ostermeyer
7 ( 28) 1685 Luke Dalton

8 ( 32) 1715 Noah Roberts

9 (109) 1679 Emmett Carlsen
10 (110) 1678 Chayse Campbell
11 (112) 1698 Maxwell Jordan
12 (115) 1681 Logan Collett

2. 42 Higley

1 7 1746 Brenden Kowalczyk
2 17 1743 Michael Flores

3 18 1744 Rigby Garrett

4 ( 64) 1741 Chris Ciaccio

5 ( 81) 1739 Jett Bell

6 ( 85) 1740 Tyce Bell

7 (103) 1751 Leland Ott

8 (104) 1757 Tanner Zamora

3. 69 Desert Vista

1 3 1454 Carter Frisk

2 10 1473 Dillon Pethtel

3 56 1465 Ben Leeman

4 ( 58) 1449 Roman Cuaron

5 (76) 1460 Rumi Islam

6 (99) 1443 Jonathon Allen

7 (101) 1472 Kiyano Myerson

8 (131) 1450 Jackson Dixon

9 (140) 1452 Gerhardus Eckard
10 (144) 1476 El1li Skousen

4. 70 St. John Paul II

1 14 2176 Antonio Maldonado
2 16 2177 Kebek McClintock
3 40 2170 Martin Apolinar
4 (67) 2175 Ulysses Lozano

5 ( 70) 2179 Michael Ngyuyen
[ (126) 2171 Tyler Arsement
5. 70 ALA West Foothills

1 5 1052 Jaxtyn Denhof

2 20 1061 Parker Mazotas

3 45 1059 Josiah Levin

4 ( 69) 1063 Emerson Savoie

5 (97) 1060 Gabriel Mathews

19:

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
24:

24

24
24

:35.
18:

18:
18:

21
22

22:
23:
23:

47,

17:
18:
20:
20:
22:

23
23

26:
27:

29

09.

18:
18:
20:

21

21:
26:

:03.
17:

18:
20:

21

23:

471.
14.
11.
13.
39.
07.
17.
39.
34,
:35.
36.
44

08.
45,
52.
:26.
:23.
43,
43,
49,

19.
13.
50.
56.
02.
:20.
:23.
54.
53.
124,

38.
44,
03.
:29.
42
12.

58.
59.
11.
:39.
16.
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52:06.8

55:46.2

56:22.7

57:27.2

57:09.7

1:30.2)

0:43.06)

3:30.9)

1:25.3)

2:12.2)
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(102) 1050 Landon Cartrette FR 23:42.5
(124) 1054 Luke Evans FR 25:48.0
(133) 1065 Wesley Starks FR 27:23.5
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

08/31/2024

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 90 Crismon

1 21 1336 Caleb Matsuyoshi FR
2 26 1335 Rustyn Jarvis FR
3 43 1332 Malachi Bailey FR
4 ( 44) 1343 Zachary Rosen FR
5 (128) 1348 Emmett Williams FR
7. 96 Arizona College Preparatory

1 4 1105 Sam Beach-Stokes FR
2 33 1123 Hanson Nguyen FR
3 59 1114 Logan In FR
4 ( 93) 1127 Grey Sharp FR
5 (117) 1133 Aryan Uppara FR
6 (146) 1124 Arnav Peram FR
8. 96 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 13 1942 Ashton Odell FR
2 30 1945 Santiago Saustez FR
3 53 1941 Marcus Nemec FR
4 (110) 1948 Peter Thorne FR
5 (135) 1947 Andrew Stempel FR
9. 109 Basha

1 9 1164 Blake Wamsley FR
2 29 1148 Jacob Adamovic FR
3 71 1158 Collin Melvin FR
4 ( 95) 1153 Michael Estrada FR
10. 127 Shadow Ridge

1 19 2159 Ethan Hernandez FR
2 46 2166 Ryker Yeager FR
3 62 2164 Gavin Schubmehl FR
4 (79) 2162 Liam Neal FR
5 (136) 2161 Levi Jones FR
[ (147) 2155 Laiklen Croco FR

19:

19:

18:
19:
20:
20:
26:

:29.

17:
19:
21:
23:
24
30:

38.

18:
19:
20:
24 :

27

47.

18:

19

21:
23:

:10.

18:
20:

21

22:

27

32:

59.
09.
08.
09.
40.

44.
40.
02.
08.
52.
l6.

37.
32.
45,
44,
:28.

11.
:29.
42.
10.

54.
13.
122,
16.
:30.
51.
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58:17.8

58:27.5

58:56.0

59:23.7

:00:30.8

1:08.3)

3:18.3)

2:08.5)

3:30.6)

2:27.3)
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Page 8
30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

11. 138 Chandler Preparatory ( 20:26.1 1:01:18.2 4:13.8)
1 12 1260 Nicholas Spelts FR 18:34.1

2 39 1257 Kieran McGinnis FR 19:56.2

3 87 1256 Damian Martin FR 22:47.9

12. 144 Red Mountain ( 20:25.3 1:01:15.9 0:30.0)
1 42 2008 Henry Baldwin FR 20:06.1

2 50 2033 Liam Zappone FR 20:33.1

3 52 2029 Jayden Scott FR 20:36.7

4 ( 74) 2019 Woodrowe Lowery FR 21:57.9

5 ( 86) 2026 Alton Richardson FR 22:47.4

6 ( 91) 2028 Jace Romero FR 22:53.6

7 (119) 2023 Ace Pierson FR 24:59.8

13. 145 Desert Ridge ( 20:27.7 1:01:22.9 0:43.0)
1 41 1396 Giovanni Salazar Resendiz FR 20:04.0

2 49 1387 Andrew Boulette FR 20:30.7

3 55 1397 Tyson Skouson FR 20:47.6

4 ( 94) 1388 Chase Frazier FR 23:10.1

5 (111) 1394 Sawyer Larsen FR 24:36.9

14. 156 Queen Creek (- 20:41.1 1:02:03.3 2:45.3)
1 22 1977 William Stephens FR 19:03.6

2 61 1981 Karson Vocana FR 21:10.8

3 73 1963 Tegan Clark FR 21:48.9

4 (77) 1973 santiago Pantoja FR 22:02.9

5 ( 84) 1978 Frederic Trejo FR 22:42.6

[ ( 90) 1965 Braden Gholston FR 22:49.4

7 (118) 1980 James Vennard FR 24:58.9

15. 166 Rincon University ( 20:52.0 1:02:35.8 4:26.4)
1 6 2056 Ezra Green FR 17:59.1

2 78 2052 Joaquin Cabrera FR 22:11.2

3 82 2064 Sebastian Medina FR 22:25.5

4 ( 83) 2072 Jack Tackett FR 22:25.7

5 (123) 2070 Truman Spillers FR 25:34.5
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

16. 172 Sunrise Mountain ( 21:01.1 1:03:03.3 1:55.5)
1 37 2197 Boris Rabinovich FR 19:52.0

2 63 2196 Mason Hernandez FR 21:23.8

3 72 2191 Sael Angulo FR 21:47.5

17. 180 ALA Ironwood ( 21:09.7 1:03:28.9 3:24.5)
1 31 1019 Elijah Carr FR 19:36.4

2 57 1017 Xavion Barney FR 20:51.6

3 92 1015 Ethan Alto FR 23:00.9

4 (100) 1031 Gavin Holdaway FR 23:22.0

5 (105) 1034 Nelson Martinez FR 23:56.2

6 (130) 1027 Preston Green FR 26:51.6

7 (138) 1018 Isaiah Burke FR 27:48.1

8 (150) 1024 James Gilbert FR 37:21.7

18 180 Williams Field ( 21:08.8 1:03:26.2 3:28.1)
1 35 2318 Keagan Belanger FR 19:51.8

2 47 2325 Brody Ray FR 20:14.5

3 98 2315 Armando Acuna FR 23:19.9

4 (106) 2321 Jaiden Chambers FR 24:07.4

19. 185 Benjamin Franklin (- 21:21.8 .1:04:05.4 5:31.8)
1 24 1179 Finnley Gordon FR 19:05.9

2 48 1188 Cole Watson FR 20:21.8

3 113 1183 Matthew Petersen FR 24:37.7

4 (127) 1185 Owen Russell FR 26:14.5
20. 188 Maricopa ( 21:29.0 1:04:26.9 4:49.1)
1 36 1783 Isaac Galindo Lara FR 19:51.9

2 38 1785 Marshall Kuznia FR 19:54.0

3 114 1787 Jack McMullen FR 24:41.0

4 (143) 1786 Atzel Lopez FR 28:57.2



30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

08/31/2024

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Veritas Preparatory Academy

Jonah Westemeier
Blair Strickland
Richard Macziewski

Dane Potwora-Wihelm

Tristan Reavis
Ethan Menegay

Kingston Travis
James Blakely
Aiden Romo Smith
David Llusco

Dylan Baldenegro
Caden Stoltz
Amos Tapia

Rick McCullough
Lincoln Johnston

Elijah Watt
Bode Sheehan
Lincoln Gray

Bradley Arbuthnot
Eli McLeod

21 199 Corona del Sol
1 23 1315
2 80 1313
3 96 1303
4 (108) 1306
5 (145) 1307
6 (148) 1304
22. 219
1 34 2267
2 51 2259
3 134 2264
4 (149) 2262
23. 240 Vista Grande
1 65 2285
2 68 2302
3 107 2303
4 (129) 2298
5 (142) 2295
24 . 253 Shadow Mountain
1 27 2128
2 89 2125
3 137 2119
25. 261 Campo Verde
1 54 1205
2 75 1218
3 132 1203

Finn Andersen

21:33.8
FR 19:04.
FR 22:22.
FR 23:14.
FR 24:33.
FR 29:48.
FR 33:41.

22:35.8
FR 19:46.
FR 20:34.
FR 27:25.
FR 36:49.

22:29.0
FR 21:26.
FR 21:35.
FR 24:25.
FR 26:45.
FR 28:17.

23:16.4
FR 19:15.
FR 22:49,
FR 27:44.

23:21.0
FR 20:47.
FR 22:02.
FR 27:13.

1

= = 3 J w0 [ O 0 W oy Ul W

S J O O

=

:04:41.4 4:10.3)
:07:47.3 7:38.8)
:07:27.0 2:58.1)
:09:49.1 8:29.8)
:10:02.9 6:26.2)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

60 1545 Corbin Walkington
88 1533 Aiden Hoang
121 1524 Wyatt Benjamin
(125) 1528 Logan Dunham
(139) 1527 Hezekiah Duenez

308 Heritage Academy Laveen

66 1648 Connor McAdams
120 1639 Maximillion Aledo
122 1645 Adam Everett
(141) 1651 Alexander Reynolds

21:

22

25:
26:
27:

:05.

21:
25:
25:
28:

06.
:48.
26.
04.
48.

27.
17.
32.
04.

1

= g = oo DN

N O N W

:09:21.4 4:20.6)

:12:16.5 4:04.7)

Page 11



Page 12
Incomplete Teams:

Faith Lutheran
1504 Hudson Crowley FR, 1509 Braden Mulkey FR

Perry
1917 Maxwell Trickel FR, 1908 Eric Claudio FR

Eastmark
1493 Maxx Valenzuela FR, 1486 Alex Hansen FR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1764 Misael Lucero FR, 1767 Colton Miller FR

Paradise Valley
1847 Cooper Bitticks FR, 1850 Avery Greenfield FR

Desert Mountain
1372 Colton Malcolm FR, 1374 Ryan Nelson FR

Globe
1592 Sean Cutter FR

Gilbert Christian
1557 Jacob Shields FR, 1554 Caleb Katzorke FR

Odyssey Institute
1836 Joshua Ault FR, 1838 Nathan Dalton FR

Hamilton
1624 John Meloun FR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1567 Devin Chavez Kocsis FR

Notre Dame Prep
1825 Ethan McNelis FR

Valley Christian
2236 Seth Gentala FR, 2235 Connor Burrus FR

Seton Catholic
2107 Thomas Kaiser FR

Apollo
1075 Adian Horton FR

Desert Sunrise
1407 Dillin Blanco FR, 1411 Alexander Tovar FR

Payson
1858 MacElvane "macky" Cailliau FR, 1856 Malachi Alex FR

Peoria
1889 Anthony Yanez FR, 1886 Nathaniel Martinez FR

San Tan Foothills
2084 Joseph Wheeler FR



Event 2

Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN
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1669
1046
1599
1611l
1919
1606
1894
1494
1890
1433
2248
1989
1381
1439
2187
1436
1325
2256
2138
2190
1362
1990
1549
1657
1092
1139
1044
1268
1602
2115
1230
2116
1172
2034
1192
2087
2269
2047
2181
1957
1285
1385
1891
2183
1892
1321
1521
1042
1666
1384

Natalia Morris
Gwendolyn Levander
Ava Clawson

Heidi Zornik
Emerson Butler
Taylie Haskie
Alyssa Hancock
Jenna Anderson
Katherine Andersen
Bailey Orr

Violet Haggerty
Elena Hall

Evelyn Flake
Kendyl Taylor
Rylee Nielsen
Jocelyn Prather
Sophie Swanson
Athena Skikos
Karah Gallagher
Eva Waite

Julia Zhang

Claire Heiselt
Anniston Ervin
Charlotte Earl
Elizabeth Hing
Anna Fortier
Brinlyn Johnson
Suraiya Edkaidek
Eliza Gibby

Hazel Roth

Allison Halver
Hannah Sheehan
Brynn Schroeder
Evangeline Phillips
Taylor McCormick
Gabriella Peralta-Ortiz
Ysabella Castro
Minerva Predick-Sutton
Ava Collinsworth
Isabelle Myers

Zoe Ontiveros
Leyla Tomlinson
Ashlyn Dunning
Emmery Ellis

Tegan Gurecki
Alexis Montero
Brooklyn Nelson
Natalie Cerny
Callie Lueck
Amelia Stoddard

Year School Finals Pace
FR Highland 19:56.1 6:25
FR ALA West Fthlls 20:20.4 6:33
FR Hamilton 20:23.7 6:34
FR Hamilton 20:28.8 6:36
FR Phoenix Country 20:46.3 6:42
FR Hamilton 20:50.0 6:43
FR Perry 20:50.4 6:43
FR Faith Lutheran 20:56.1 6:45
FR Perry 21:14.2 6:51
FR Desert Vista 21:23.9 6:54
FR Veritas Prep 21:33.1 6:57
FR Red Mountain 21:39.3 6:59
FR Desert Ridge 21:48.9 7:02
FR Desert Vista 21:50.6 7:02
FR Sunrise Mountain 21:54.9 7:04
FR Desert Vista 22:00.1 7:05
FR Crismon 22:05.5 7:07
FR Veritas Prep 22:09.0 7:08
FR Shadow Ridge 22:54.3 7:23
FR Sunrise Mountain 23:53.8 7:42
FR Desert Mountain 24:02.6 7:45
FR Red Mountain 24:09.9 7:47
FR Gilbert Chrstn 24:10.1  7:47
FR Highland 24:10.9 7:47
FR Arizona Prep 24:17.7 7:50
FR Basha 24:18.1 7:50
FR ALA West Fthlls 24:18.7 7:50
FR Corona del Sol 24:21.8 7:51
FR Hamilton 24:30.5 7:54
FR Shadow Mountain 24:35.4 7:55
FR Chandler 24:37.2 7:56
FR Shadow Mountain 24:40.8 7:57
FR Ben Franklin 24:41.2 7:57
FR Rincon 24:50.6 8:00
FR Campo Verde 25:06.6 8:05
FR Scottsdale Prep 25:08.3 8:06
FR Vista Grande 25:14.3 8:08
FR Rincon 25:25.8 8:12
FR Sunrise Mountain 25:35.8 8:15
FR Queen Creek 25:42.1 8:17
FR Corona del Sol 25:52.6 8:20
FR Desert Ridge 25:54.0 8:21
FR Perry 26:09.5 8:26
FR Sunrise Mountain 26:23.5 8:30
FR Perry 26:29.9 8:32
FR Crismon 26:38.9 8:35
FR Gilbert 26:44.1 8:37
FR ALA West Fthlls 26:48.5 8:38
FR Highland 26:50.0 8:39
FR Desert Ridge 26:53.6 8:40
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Event 2

Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

2278
1660
1597
1992
1350
1812
1604
1548
1960
2040
1986
1759
1758
2312
1605
1045
2282
2273
1361
1896
2089
1925
2275
1949
1098
1564
2271
1047
2307
2314
1357
1585
1006
1402
1598
2279
1401
2226
1138
1040
2102
1005
2206
2146
1811
2143

Isabella Olmos
Hazel Greer

Nada Sabbah

Tatum Hunt

Amelia Augustine
Gianna Dicaudo
Kaley Haidos
Charlotte Bisceglie
Isabella Zerbinos
Julia Ellis

Ari Garber

Shareen Liszak
Katelyn Clark

Emma Myers

Kylie Haidos

Myla Jones

Haydee Storer
Alicia Gutierrez
Madison Zamejtis-Brown
Violet Moore

Meadow Vogelsang
Evangeline Aranda
Teegan Jackson

Anna Bryson

Reese Roskens

Nancy Raison

Chloe Goodin

Evelyn Lorenz
Isabella Ashbaugh
Phyley Testa

Serena Sun

Elianna Dillon-Lott
Tambree Ekren
Athalie-Gianna Hernande
Audrey Voss

Rylee Olson

Destiny Begay-Yazzie
Addie Edwards
Juliet Edwards
Kendal Bach

Valeria Tonal
Barbara Duersch
Victoria Trujillo
Taylor Quinn

Meadow Davey
Azariah Nardozzi

Year School Finals Pace
FR Vista Grande 26:55.4 8:40
FR Highland 26:59.5 8:42
FR Hamilton 27:00.9 8:42
FR Red Mountain 27:02.7 8:43
FR Desert Mountain 27:03.0 8:43
FR Notre Dame Prep 27:10.2 8:45
FR Hamilton 27:10.7 8:45
FR Gilbert Chrstn 27:16.5 8:47
FR Queen Creek 27:25.6 8:50
FR Rincon 27:32.7 8:52
FR Red Mountain 27:55.9 9:00
FR Leading Edge 28:18.6 9:07
FR Leading Edge 28:19.0 9:07
FR Williams Field 28:31.7 9:11
FR Hamilton 28:36.0 9:13
FR ALA West Fthlls 28:38.5 9:14
FR Vista Grande 28:52.4 9:18
FR Vista Grande 29:09.7 9:24
FR Desert Mountain 29:25.0 9:29
FR Perry 29:31.7 9:31
FR Scottsdale Prep 29:40.6 9:34
FR Pusch Ridge 30:05.5 9:42
FR Vista Grande 30:10.2 9:43
FR Queen Creek 30:23.7 9:47
FR Arizona Prep 30:33.1 9:50
FR Gilbert Classic 30:33.8 9:51
FR Vista Grande 30:41.9 9:53
FR ALA West Fthlls 31:16.4 10:04
FR Williams Field 31:27.9 10:08
FR Williams Field 31:40.0 10:12
FR Desert Mountain 31:47.6 10:14
FR Globe 31:47.9 10:15
FR ALA Ironwood 31:49.0 10:15
FR Desert Sunrise 31:52.3 10:16
FR Hamilton 31:53.5 10:16
FR Vista Grande 31:54.9 10:17
FR Desert Sunrise 32:03.5 10:20
FR Valley Christian 32:51.3 10:35
FR Basha 33:34.3 10:49
FR ALA West Fthlls 36:45.9 11:50
FR Seton Catholic 36:56.6 11:54
FR ALA Ironwood 38:18.2 12:20
SO Tolleson Union 39:15.0 12:38
FR Shadow Ridge 39:59.2 12:53
FR Notre Dame Prep 42:16.8 13:37
FR Shadow Ridge 46:54.9 15:07
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

AZ

08/31/2024

1. 12 Hamilton

1 3 1599 Ava Clawson FR
2 4 1611 Heidi Zornik FR
3 5 1606 Taylie Haskie FR
4 ( 20) 1602 Eliza Gibby FR
5 ( 35) 1597 Nada Sabbah FR
[ ( 38) 1604 Kaley Haidos FR
7 ( 43) 1605 Kylie Haidos FR
8 ( 56) 1598 Audrey Voss FR
2. 32 Desert Vista

1 8 1433 Bailey Orr FR
2 11 1439 Kendyl Taylor FR
3 13 1436 Jocelyn Prather FR
3. 40 Perry

1 6 1894 Alyssa Hancock FR
2 7 1890 Katherine Andersen FR
3 27 1891 Ashlyn Dunning FR
4 ( 29) 1892 Tegan Gurecki FR
5 ( 48) 1896 Violet Moore FR
4. 50 Highland

1 1 1669 Natalia Morris FR
2 18 1657 Charlotte Earl FR
3 31 1666 Callie Lueck FR
4 ( 34) 1660 Hazel Greer FR
5. 51 Sunrise Mountain

1 12 2187 Rylee Nielsen FR
2 15 2190 Eva Waite FR
3 24 2181 Ava Collinsworth FR
4 ( 28) 2183 Emmery Ellis FR

20:34.2

21:

22

20:
20:
20:
24:
27:

27

28:
31:

44,

21:
21:

22

44,

20:
21:
26:
26:
29:

:39.
19:
24
26:
26:

:48.

21

23:
25:
26:

:54.
53.
35.
23.

23.
28.
50.
30.
00.
:10.
36.
53.

23.
50.
:00.

50.
14.
09.
29.
31.

56.
10.
50.
59.

1:01:42.5

OO Jw U O o

[ g O v - = ~ 0 O N

U1 0O o WO

:05:

:08:

:10:

:11

14.

14.

57.

124,

0:26.
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

6. 51 ALA West Foothills

1 2 1046 Gwendolyn Levander FR
2 19 1044 Brinlyn Johnson FR
3 30 1042 Natalie Cerny FR
4 ( 44) 1045 Myla Jones FR
5 ( 52) 1047 Evelyn Lorenz FR
[ ( 58) 1040 Kendal Bach FR
7. 62 Red Mountain

1 9 1989 Elena Hall FR
2 17 1990 Claire Heiselt FR
3 36 1992 Tatum Hunt FR
4 (41) 1986 Ari Garber FR
8. 68 Desert Ridge

1 10 1381 Evelyn Flake FR
2 26 1385 Leyla Tomlinson FR
3 32 1384 Amelia Stoddard FR
9. 84 Rincon University

1 21 2034 Evangeline Phillips FR
2 23 2047 Minerva Predick-Sutton FR
3 40 2040 Julia Ellis FR
10. 100 Vista Grande

1 22 2269 Ysabella Castro FR
2 33 2278 Isabella Olmos FR
3 45 2282 Haydee Storer FR
4 ( 46) 2273 Alicia Gutierrez FR
5 (49) 2275 Teegan Jackson FR
[ ( 51) 2271 Chloe Goodin FR
7 ( 57) 2279 Rylee Olson FR

23:49.2

20:

24

26:
28:
31:
36:

:17.

21

24
27
27:

:52.
21:
25:
26:

:56.

24
25:

27

:00.

25:
26:
28:
29:
30:
30:
31:

3

:39.
09.
02.
55.

20.
:18.
48.
38.
16.
45.

48.
54.
53.

50.
25.
:32.

14.
55.
52.
09.
10.
41.
54.

1:11:27.6 6:28.1)

O B 01O Jd

=

:12:51.9 5:23.4)

O J 0w

=

:14:36.5 5:04.7)

(@)

[ee)

=

:21:02.1 3:38.1)

O W NI D> W
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ -

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

11. 100 Desert Mountain (

1 16 1362 Julia Zhang FR
2 37 1350 Amelia Augustine FR
3 47 1361 Madison Zamejtis-Brown FR
4 ( 55) 1357 Serena Sun FR
12. 114 Queen Creek (

1 25 1957 Isabelle Myers FR
2 39 1960 Isabella Zerbinos FR
3 50 1949 Anna Bryson FR
13. 133 Shadow Ridge (

1 14 2138 Karah Gallagher FR
2 59 2146 Taylor Quinn FR
3 60 2143 Azariah Nardozzi FR
14. 149 Williams Field (

1 42 2312 Emma Myers FR
2 53 2307 Isabella Ashbaugh FR
3 54 2314 Phyley Testa FR

26:50.2

24

27

29:
31:

:50.
25:
27:
30:

:36.

22

39:
46:

:33.
28:

31:
31:

:54.
59.
54.

02.
:03.
25.
47 .

42.
25.
23.

31.
27.
40.

1:20:30.

= o O O O

()

1:49:48.

N W

1:31:39.

NeJ

:23:31.

24:00.
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Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day
1919 Emerson Butler FR

Faith Lutheran
1494 Jenna Anderson FR

Veritas Preparatory Academy
2248 Violet Haggerty FR, 2256 Athena Skikos FR

Crismon
1325 Sophie Swanson FR, 1321 Alexis Montero FR

Gilbert Christian
1549 Anniston Ervin FR, 1548 Charlotte Bisceglie FR

Arizona College Preparatory
1092 Elizabeth Hing FR, 1098 Reese Roskens FR

Basha
1139 Anna Fortier FR, 1138 Juliet Edwards FR

Corona del Sol
1268 Suraiya Edkaidek FR, 1285 Zoe Ontiveros FR

Shadow Mountain
2115 Hazel Roth FR, 2116 Hannah Sheehan FR

Chandler
1230 Allison Halver FR

Benjamin Franklin
1172 Brynn Schroeder FR

Campo Verde
1192 Taylor McCormick FR

Scottsdale Prep
2087 Gabriella Peralta-Ortiz FR, 2089 Meadow Vogelsang FR

Gilbert
1521 Brooklyn Nelson FR

Notre Dame Prep
1812 Gianna Dicaudo FR, 1811 Meadow Davey FR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1759 Shareen Liszak FR, 1758 Katelyn Clark FR

Pusch Ridge Christian
1925 Evangeline Aranda FR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1564 Nancy Raison FR

Globe
1585 Elianna Dillon-Lott FR

ALA Ironwood
1006 Tambree Ekren FR, 1005 Barbara Duersch FR

Desert Sunrise

Page 18

1402 Athalie-Gianna Hernandez De La Pena FR, 1401 Destiny Begay-Yazzie FR
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Valley Christian
2226 Addie Edwards FR

Seton Catholic
2102 Valeria Tonal FR

Tolleson Union
2206 Victoria Trujillo SO

9 WINGFOOT




30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K
Place TmPl Bib

1 1616
2 1459
3 1466
4 2011
5 1467
6 1049
7 1120
8 1553
9 1717
10 1295
11 1972
12 1707
13 1474
14 1541
15 1923
16 1490
17 1444
18 2021
19 1340
20 1968
21 2293
22 2024
23 1966
24 1802
25 1492
26 1936
27 1161
28 1155
29 2067
30 1067
31 1480
32 2329
33 2069
34 1555
35 1121
36 1883
37 2057
38 1946
39 2009
40 2073
41 1680
42 1508
43 1338
44 2174
45 1458
46 1708
47 2305
48 1556
49 1032
50 1800

Run Sophomore

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jude Crawford SO Hamilton 16:30.5 5:19
La'a Hancock SO Desert Vista 16:37.2 5:21
Luke Littlefield SO Desert Vista 16:44.4 5:24
Crew Comish SO Red Mountain 16:45.0 5:24
Jacob Luecker SO Desert Vista 16:46.6 5:24
Ryan Baum SO ALA West Fthlls 16:46.9 5:25
Ifaz Mezouari SO Arizona Prep 17:01.1 5:29
Asa Jones SO Gilbert Chrstn 17:11.1 5:32
Jude Taylor SO Highland 17:26.4 5:37
Santiago Araiza SO Corona del Sol 17:30.4 5:39
Eli Pacheco SO Queen Creek 17:32.0 5:39
Brayden McLauchlin SO Highland 17:38.7 5:41
Trenton Shirley SO Desert Vista 17:41.4 5:42
Donovin Luna SO Gilbert 17:42.3 5:42
Turner Ashby SO Phoenix Country 17:43.0 5:43
Ethan Nielsen SO Eastmark 17:51.4 5:45
Enrique Ballesteros SO Desert Vista 17:54.3 5:46
Cameron Mathews SO Red Mountain 18:00.1 5:48
Casey Norton SO Crismon 18:12.5 5:52
Nathan Moreno-Guardado SO Queen Creek 18:13.7 5:52
Jordan Guevara SO Vista Grande 18:17.1 5:54
Benjamin Pope SO Red Mountain 18:17.2 5:54
Brady Howard SO Queen Creek 18:20.1 5:55
Jaxon Walker SO Mesquite 18:20.8 5:55
Jace Valenzuela SO Eastmark 18:22.1 5:55
Cruz Aranda SO Pusch Ridge 18:27.1 5:57
Brady Summers SO Basha 18:27.5 5:57
Andrew Lasalvia SO Basha 18:30.0 5:58
Alex Provenzano SO Rincon 18:31.7 5:58
Oliver Walman SO ALA West Fthlls 18:35.5 6:00
Trevor Williams SO Desert Vista 18:39.0 6:01
Mikai Smith SO Williams Field 18:40.4 6:01
Pre Simonson SO Rincon 18:40.9 6:01
Holden Lang SO Gilbert Chrstn 18:46.1 6:03
Payton Miller SO Arizona Prep 18:47.4 6:03
Ethan Hermosillo SO Peoria 18:54.9 6:006
Jysiah Gutierrez SO Rincon 18:55.3 6:06
Jackson Soderholm SO Pusch Ridge 19:03.2 6:08
Mohamed Ben Brahim SO Red Mountain 19:04.6 6:09
Quinten Wang SO Rincon 19:08.5 6:10
Kreed Case SO Highland 19:10.4 6:11
Jeremy Lindsten SO Faith Lutheran 19:10.6 6:11
Kenneth Meason SO Crismon 19:16.0 6:13
Tim King SO St. John Paul II 19:21.6 6:14
Jesse Hancock SO Desert Vista 19:35.2 6:19
Christian McLeskey SO Highland 19:35.8 6:19
Braiden Wrobel SO Vista Grande 19:37.5 6:19
Vaughn Sees SO Gilbert Chrstn 19:39.5 6:20
Dilan Hoyle SO ALA Ironwood 19:39.8 6:20
Brenden Schurz SO Mesquite 19:41.9 6:21
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Event 3

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1223
1676
1331
1118
2091
2108
1505
2239
2014
1036
1512
2018
1674
2265
1182
1885
1687
2025
1582
2173
2006
1711
2031
1761
2013
1039
1912
1073
1644
1386
1215
1777
1177
1252
1939
2263
1102
1790
1112
2192
1822
1477
1860
1186
2223
2323
1506
1640
1940
1750

Name Year School Finals Pace
Trent Weaver SO Campo Verde 19:42.6 6:21
Wesley Burgoyne SO Highland 19:44.8 6:22
Jake Atkinson SO Crismon 19:48.1 6:23
Owen Leo SO Arizona Prep 19:53.5 6:25
Andrew Connolly SO Scottsdale Prep 19:53.6 6:25
Antonio Trevino SO Seton Catholic 19:53.7 6:25
Bryce Dunn SO Faith Lutheran 19:54.8 6:25
Micah Heller SO Valley Christian 19:57.4 6:26
Luke Finkbeiner SO Red Mountain 19:58.6 6:26
Aidan Pendleton SO ALA Ironwood 19:58.8 6:26
Ryan Thomas SO Faith Lutheran 19:59.3 6:27
Marc Kniss SO Red Mountain 20:03.5 6:28
Easton Askew SO Highland 20:08.9 6:30
Santiago Soto SO Veritas Prep 20:10.6 6:30
Cameron Martin SO Ben Franklin 20:12.4 6:31
Michael Lopez SO Peoria 20:15.1 6:32
Brennan Day SO Highland 20:19.3 6:33
Owen Richards SO Red Mountain 20:20.2 6:33
Juan Sinoc SO Gilbert Classic 20:23.3 6:34
Brandon Gudino SO St. John Paul II 20:24.3 6:35
Jackson Arnall SO Red Mountain 20:33.3 6:37
Gavin Moix SO Highland 20:34.4 6:38
Bauer Witting SO Red Mountain 20:34.8 6:38
Hildon Boschma SO Leading Edge 20:35.0 6:38
Bryce Farnsworth SO Red Mountain 20:41.6 6:40
Devin Wiltbank SO ALA Ironwood 20:44.2 6:41
Yuwa Kaneko SO Perry 20:49.0 ©6:42
Mohamed Hamad SO Apollo 20:51.0 6:43
Jaron Ellison SO Heritage Laveen 20:51.3 6:43
Giovanni Badillo SO Desert Ridge 20:53.1 6:44
Nathan Locke SO Campo Verde 20:54.4 06:44
Henry Ellsworth SO Marcos De Niza 20:56.2 6:45
Caleb Ellis SO Ben Franklin 20:57.6 6:45
Charles Iker SO Chandler Prep 21:02.9 6:47
Chase Lock SO Pusch Ridge 21:03.4 6:47
Gavin McNeal SO Veritas Prep 21:06.6 6:48
Vivek Alagappan SO Arizona Prep 21:07.1 6:48
Jacob Surber SO Maricopa 21:07.2 6:48
Aiden Glassmeyer SO Arizona Prep 21:07.2 6:48
Alexander Behnam SO Sunrise Mountain 21:15.3 6:51
Garin Herrick SO Notre Dame Prep 21:17.0 6:52
Kye Smith SO Desert Vista 21:20.0 6:52
Landon Hansen SO Payson 21:20.4 6:53
Thomas Shill SO Ben Franklin 21:23.4 6:54
Rodrigo Rodriguez SO Tolleson Union 21:23.4 6:54
Nathan Libke SO Williams Field 21:24.7 6:54
Chase Garcia SO Faith Lutheran 21:25.1 6:54
Luc Arnold SO Heritage Laveen 21:25.3 6:54
Hudson Mobley SO Pusch Ridge 21:25.7 6:54
Diego Montoya SO Higley 21:25.8 6:54

Page 21



Event 3

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1333
1154
1208
1400
1311
1907
2165
1619
2316
2010
1510
1696
1944
2193
2123
1982
1021
1879
1103
1702
1530
1763
1341
1390
1109
1841
1074
1881
1854
1857
2331
2098
2054
1534
2157
2243
1391
1593
1552
1865
2117
1584
1638
2178
1573
2109
2330
1571
2258
1132

Rowdy Hancock
Peyton Hipke
Gabriel Chavez
Helaman Williams
Domenico Simspon
Weston Castillo
Jackson Stewart
Samuel Lidel
Joshua Adkins
Gabriel Cervantes
Franklin Phillips
Aaron Hill
Franklin Russell
Peyton Bennett
Jonahkai Kenny
Bennett Winder
Gunnar Congiusti
Elijah Cano
Mason Ansburg
Patrick Larkin
Jackson Fitzpatrick
Michael Leal
William Ranger
Quinn Harvey
Sanchit Dhingra
Austin Schmidt
Eli Hinojos
Baylor Downs
Aarav Patel
Cameron Brown
Joshua Walker
Marcelo Santos
Ethan Dahm
Desmond Holman
Tristan Eglivitch
Micah Raber
Jacen Hyer
Karmyne Dude
Bradley Craven
Manuel Sias

Jake Bartz
Timber Sparks
Ethan Abegg

Zeki McClintock
Joseph Irizarry
Ryan Van Kirk
Parus Vakharwala
Devansh Gosalia
Bridger Bahen
Matthew Taylor

Year School Finals Pace
SO Crismon 21:28.9 6:55
SO Basha 21:32.2 6:56
SO Campo Verde 21:41.2 6:59
SO Desert Ridge 21:44.6 7:00
SO Corona del Sol 21:47.8 7:01
SO Perry 21:52.7 7:03
SO Shadow Ridge 21:54.3 7:04
SO Hamilton 21:55.7 7:04
SO Williams Field 21:57.6 7:05
SO Red Mountain 21:58.5 7:05
SO Faith Lutheran 21:59.1 7:05
SO Highland 22:04.7 7:07
SO Pusch Ridge 22:05.5 7:07
SO Sunrise Mountain 22:06.2 7:07
SO Shadow Mountain 22:08.3 7:08
SO Queen Creek 22:11.7 7:09
SO ALA Ironwood 22:15.1 7:10
SO Peoria 22:20.7 T7:12
SO Arizona Prep 22:26.7 7:14
SO Highland 22:27.4 7:14
SO Gilbert 22:29.6 7:15
SO Leading Edge 22:30.3 7:15
SO Crismon 22:31.3 7:15
SO Desert Ridge 22:34.0 7:16
SO Arizona Prep 22:36.3 7:17
SO Odyssey 22:40.3 7:18
SO Apollo 23:02.8 7:26
SO Peoria 23:04.5 7:26
SO Paradise Valley 23:08.5 7:27
SO Payson 23:08.8 7:27
SO Williams Field 23:09.4 7:28
SO Scottsdale Prep 23:13.9 7:29
SO Rincon 23:16.5 7:30
SO Gilbert 23:20.5 7:31
SO Shadow Ridge 23:27.7 7:34
SO Valley Christian 23:30.7 7:35
SO Desert Ridge 23:31.7 7:35
SO Globe 23:40.3 7:38
SO Gilbert Chrstn 23:42.6 7:38
SO Payson 23:46.7 7:40
SO Shadow Mountain 23:48.0 7:40
SO Gilbert Classic 23:49.8 7:41
SO Heritage Laveen 24:04.1 7:45
SO St. John Paul II 24:04.8 7:46
SO Gilbert Classic 24:06.7 7:46
SO Seton Catholic 24:11.8 7:48
SO Williams Field 24:24.0 7:52
SO Gilbert Classic 24:50.2 8:00
SO Veritas Prep 25:03.7 8:04
SO Arizona Prep 25:06.0 8:05
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Event 3

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

1569
1830
1595
1020
1805
1251
1178
1181
1210
1339
1642
1852
1363
1797
1128
2103
1646
1221
1809
1535
1037
1187
2169
1219
1212
1025
1776

Jose Fuentes
Emmitt Taris
Michael Hogan
Conner Chaires
Andrew Anderson
Ambrose Iker
Geoffrey Fritz
Kyree Johnson
Lance Haraksin
Weston Nichols
David Christopher
Caleb Mamo

Jack Alexander
Brandon Marin
Siddhant Shetty
Ryan Cepeda
Elijah Fritts
Jared Ricks

Simon Morales
Joshua Jayce
Waylen Richardson
Hayden Thomas
Jullian Anguiano
Eli Nguyen
Braydon Hooks
Aaron Gonzalez
Jared Delgado Barrera

Year School Finals Pace
SO Gilbert Classic 25:19.0 8:09
SO Notre Dame Prep 25:24.4 8:11
SO Globe 25:38.8 8:16
SO ALA Ironwood 25:51.6 8:20
SO North Valley 26:00.5 8:23
SO Chandler Prep 26:05.5 8:24
SO Ben Franklin 26:07.6 8:25
SO Ben Franklin 26:14.1 8:27
SO Campo Verde 26:14.2 8:27
SO Crismon 26:23.3 8:30
SO Heritage Laveen 26:29.5 8:32
SO Paradise Valley 26:36.1 8:34
SO Desert Mountain 27:05.1 8:44
SO Mesquite 27:19.4 8:48
SO Arizona Prep 27:21.2 8:49
SO Seton Catholic 27:22.2 8:49
SO Heritage Laveen 28:15.8 9:06
SO Campo Verde 28:31.5 9:11
SO North Vvalley 28:39.8 9:14
SO Gilbert 29:00.3 9:21
SO ALA Ironwood 29:06.8 9:23
SO Ben Franklin 29:25.1 9:29
SO St. John Paul IT 31:04.9 10:01
SO Campo  Verde 31:23.9 10:07
SO Campo Verde 33:02.5 10:39
SO ALA Ironwood 39:52.6 12:51
SO Marcos De Niza 40:51.5 13:10
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 7 Desert Vista

1 1 1459 La'a Hancock SO
2 2 1466 Luke Littlefield SO
3 4 1467 Jacob Luecker S0
4 (10) 1474 Trenton Shirley SO
5 (12) 1444 Enrique Ballesteros SO
[ ( 23) 1480 Trevor Williams SO
7 ( 37) 1458 Jesse Hancock SO
8 ( 73) 1477 Kye Smith SO
2. 32 Red Mountain

1 3 2011 Crew Comish SO
2 13 2021 Cameron Mathews S0
3 16 2024 Benjamin Pope SO
4 ( 31) 2009 Mohamed Ben Brahim SO
5 ( 48) 2014 Luke Finkbeiner SO
[ ( 51) 2018 Marc Kniss SO
7 ( 57) 2025 Owen Richards S0
8 ( 60) 2006 Jackson Arnall SO
9 ( 62) 2031 Bauer Witting SO
10 ( 63) 2013 Bryce Farnsworth SO
11 ( 85) 2010 Gabriel Cervantes SO
3. 40 Queen Creek

1 8 1972 Eli Pacheco SO
2 15 1968 Nathan Moreno-Guardado SO
3 17 1966 Brady Howard SO
4 ( 89) 1982 Bennett Winder S0
4. 49 Highland

1 7 1717 Jude Taylor SO
2 9 1707 Brayden McLauchlin SO
3 33 1680 Kreed Case SO
4 ( 38) 1708 Christian McLeskey SO
5 ( 43) 1676 Wesley Burgoyne SO
[ ( 52) 1674 Easton Askew SO
7 ( 56) 1687 Brennan Day SO
8 ( 61) 1711 Gavin Moix SO
9 ( 87) 1696 Aaron Hill SO
10 ( 93) 1702 Patrick Larkin SO
5. 71 Gilbert Christian

1 6 1553 Asa Jones SO
2 26 1555 Holden Lang SO
3 39 1556 Vaughn Sees SO
4 (104) 1552 Bradley Craven SO

16:42.8

17:

16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:
19:
21:

40.

16:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:

:02.
17:
18:
18:
22

:05.

17

17:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
22
22

:32.

17:
18:
19:
23:

:26.
38.
10.
35.
44,
08.
19.
34,
04.
27.

37.
44,
46.
41.
54.
39.
35.
20.

45.
00.
17.
04.
58.
03.
20.
33.
34.
41.
58.

32.
13.
20.
11.

11.
46.
39.
42.

DI D WO 000D <~k J0 g oo wWwbhhuoyoy N~ O ODN O WO BN

oy U

50:08.2

53:02.3

54:05.8

54:15.5

55:36.7

0:09.4)

1:32.2)

0:48.1)

1:44.0)

2:28.4)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 76 Rincon University

1 22 2067 Alex Provenzano SO
2 25 2069 Pre Simonson SO
3 29 2057 Jysiah Gutierrez SO
4 ( 32) 2073 Quinten Wang SO
5 (101) 2054 Ethan Dahm SO
7. 77 Arizona College Preparatory

1 5 1120 Ifaz Mezouari SO
2 27 1121 Payton Miller SO
3 45 1118 Owen Leo S0
4 ( 71) 1102 Vivek Alagappan SO
5 (72) 1112 Aiden Glassmeyer SO
6 ( 92) 1103 Mason Ansburg SO
7 ( 97) 1109 Sanchit Dhingra SO
8 (114) 1132 Matthew Taylor SO
9 (123) 1128 Siddhant Shetty SO
8. 93 Crismon

1 14 1340 Casey Norton SO
2 35 1338 Kenneth Meason SO
3 44 1331 Jake Atkinson SO
4 ( 80) 1333 Rowdy Hancock S0
5 (95) 1341 William Ranger SO
9 (120) 1339 Weston Nichols SO
9. 118 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 19 1936 Cruz Aranda SO
2 30 1946 Jackson Soderholm SO
3 69 1939 Chase Lock SO
4 (79) 1940 Hudson Mobley SO
5 ( 88) 1944 Franklin Russell SO
10. 122 Basha

1 20 1161 Brady Summers SO
2 21 1155 Andrew Lasalvia SO
3 81 1154 Peyton Hipke SO

18:42.7

18:
18:
18:
19:
23:

:34.

17:
18:
19:
21:
21:

22

22
25:
27:

:05.

18:
19:
19:
21:

22
26

:31.

18:
19:
21:

21

22
:29.
18:

18:
21:

31.
40.
55.
08.
16.

01.
47 .
53.
07.
07.
:26.
36.
06.
21.

12.
16.
48.
28.
:31.
:23.

27.
03.
03.
:25.
05.

27.
30.
32.

W w ok owu NOWINEFE O OO w o

O3 N

(@)

56:07.9

55:42.0

57:16.6

58:33.7

58:29.7

0:23.6)

2:52.4)

1:35.0)

2:36.3)

3:04.7)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1508 Jeremy Lindsten
1505 Bryce Dunn

1512 Ryan Thomas

1506 Chase Garcia

1510 Franklin Phillips

ALA Ironwood

13.

1032 Dilan Hoyle

1036 Aidan Pendleton
1039 Devin Wiltbank
1021 Gunnar Congiusti
1020 Conner Chaires
1037 Waylen Richardson
1025 Aaron Gonzalez

Sw N

14.

28
55
91

181

1883 Ethan Hermosillo
1885 Michael Lopez
1879 Elijah Cano

1881 Baylor Downs

Mesquite

[ NI

15.

18
41
122

184

1802 Jaxon Walker
1800 Brenden Schurz
1797 Brandon Marin

Williams Field

g W N

24

76

84
(100)
(111)

2329 Mikai Smith

2323 Nathan Libke
2316 Joshua Adkins
2331 Joshua Walker
2330 Parus Vakharwala

19:41.6

19:
19:
19:
21:
21:

:07.

19:
19:
20:
22
25:
29:
39:

:30.
18:
20:
22:
23:

47,

18

19:
27

:40.

18:
21:
21:
23:
24:

10.
54.
59.
25.
59.

39.
58.
44.
15.
51.
06.
52.

54.
15.
20.
04.

:20.
41.
19.

40.
24.
57.
09.
24.

= U1 J B 0 [ oy O O P N o o = = W oo o

NeJ

=

O oy I b

59:04.7 0:48.7)
:00:22.8 1:04.4)
:01:30.7 3:25.8)
:05:22.1 8:58.0)
:02:02.7 3:17.2)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

SO
SO
SO

16. 191 Campo Verde

1 42 1223 Trent Weaver

2 67 1215 Nathan Locke

3 82 1208 Gabriel Chavez

4 (119) 1210 Lance Haraksin

5 (126) 1221 Jared Ricks

6 (131) 1219 Eli Nguyen

7 (132) 1212 Braydon Hooks
17. 197 Benjamin Franklin

1 54 1182 Cameron Martin

2 68 1177 Caleb Ellis

3 75 1186 Thomas Shill

4 (117) 1178 Geoffrey Fritz

5 (118) 1181 Kyree Johnson

[ (129) 1187 Hayden Thomas
18. 203 St. John Paul II

1 36 2174 Tim King

2 59 2173 Brandon Gudino

3 108 2178 Zeki McClintock
4 (130) 2169 Jullian Anguiano
19. 207 Gilbert

1 11 1541 Donovin Luna

2 94 1530 Jackson Fitzpatrick
3 102 1534 Desmond Holman

4 (127) 1535 Joshua Jayce
20. 236 Veritas Preparatory Academy
1 53 2265 Santiago Soto

2 70 2263 Gavin McNeal

3 113 2258 Bridger Bahen

20:46.1

22:

19:
20:
21:
26:
28:
31:
33:

:51.

20:
20:
21:
26:
26:
29:

:16.

19:
20:
24 :
Splus

:10.

17:
22:
23:
29:

07.
20:

21:
25:

42.
54.
41.
14.
31.
23.
02.

12.
57.
23.
07.
14.
25.

21.
24,
04.
04,

42.
29.
20.
00.

10.
06.
03.

1:02:18.2 1:58.6)

o 0NN Oy

=

:02:33.4 1:11.0)

[l e @) TSN @ ) TN

=

:03:50.7 4:43.2)

O 0 W o

=

:03:32.4 5:38.2)

w ooy W

=

:06:20.9 4:53.1)

()}
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

08/31/2024

1386 Giovanni Badillo
1400 Helaman Williams
1390 Quinn Harvey

Heritage Academy Laveen

1644 Jaron Ellison

1642 David Christopher
1646 Elijah Fritts

Gilbert Classical Academy

1584 Timber Sparks
1573 Joseph Irizarry
1571 Devansh Gosalia
1569 Jose Fuentes

1860 Landon Hansen
1857 Cameron Brown

2108 Antonio Trevino
2109 Ryan Van Kirk

21. 245 Desert Ridge

1 66

2 83

3 96

4 (103) 1391 Jacen Hyer
22. 250

1 65

2 78 1640 Luc Arnold
3 107 1638 Ethan Abegg
4 (121)

5 (125)
23. 273

1 58 1582 Juan Sinoc
2 106

3 109

4 (112)

5 (115)
24 278 Payson

1 74

2 99

3 105 1865 Manuel Sias
25. 280 Seton Catholic

1 46

2 110

3 124

2103 Ryan Cepeda

21:43.9
SO 20:53.
SO 21:44.
SO 22:34.
SO 23:31.

22:06.9
SO 20:51.
SO 21:25.
SO 24:04.
SO 26:29.
SO 28:15.

22:46.6
SO 20:23.
SO 23:49.
SO 24:06.
S0 24:50.
S0 25:19.

22:45.3
SO 21:20.
SO 23:08.
SO 23:46.

23:49.3
SO 19:53.
SO 24:11.
SO 27:22.

1:

= W U R W W = ~N O o

O N J o W

(00}

05:

:06

:08:

:08:

11

11.

:20.

19.

15.

:27.

:40.

12,

:43.

:26.

:28.
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Incomplete Teams:

Hamilton
1616 Jude Crawford SO, 1619 Samuel Lidel SO

ALA West Foothills
1049 Ryan Baum SO, 1067 Oliver Walman SO

Corona del Sol
1295 Santiago Araiza SO, 1311 Domenico Simspon SO

Phoenix Country Day
1923 Turner Ashby SO

Eastmark
1490 Ethan Nielsen SO, 1492 Jace Valenzuela SO

Vista Grande
2293 Jordan Guevara SO, 2305 Braiden Wrobel SO

Scottsdale Prep
2091 Andrew Connolly SO, 2098 Marcelo Santos SO

Valley Christian
2239 Micah Heller SO, 2243 Micah Raber SO

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1761 Hildon Boschma SO, 1763 Michael Leal SO

Perry
1912 Yuwa Kaneko SO, 1907 Weston Castillo SO

Apollo
1073 Mohamed Hamad SO, 1074 E1i Hinojos SO

Marcos De Niza
1777 Henry Ellsworth SO, 1776 Jared Delgado Barrera SO

Chandler Preparatory
1252 Charles Iker SO, 1251 Ambrose Iker SO

Maricopa
1790 Jacob Surber SO

Sunrise Mountain
2192 Alexander Behnam SO, 2193 Peyton Bennett SO

Notre Dame Prep
1822 Garin Herrick SO, 1830 Emmitt Taris SO

Tolleson Union
2223 Rodrigo Rodriguez SO

Higley
1750 Diego Montoya SO

Shadow Ridge
2165 Jackson Stewart SO, 2157 Tristan Eglivitch SO

Shadow Mountain
2123 Jonahkai Kenny SO, 2117 Jake Bartz SO

Odyssey Institute
1841 Austin Schmidt SO
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Paradise Valley
1854 Aarav Patel SO, 1852 Caleb Mamo SO

Globe
1593 Karmyne Dude SO, 1595 Michael Hogan SO

North Valley Christian
1805 Andrew Anderson SO, 1809 Simon Morales SO

Desert Mountain
1363 Jack Alexander SO



Event 4

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib
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2000
1497
2233
2281
1600
1500
1501
1665
1722
2231
1898
2131
1267
1654
2043
2038
1547
1282
1224
1481
1997
1416
2145
2229
1546
1905
1664
1813
1189
2234
1352
1496
2003
1601
2085
1425
2185
1607
1324
1895
1951
1893
2144
1897
1429
2252
1279
1293
1523
1922

Josephine Smeets
Scarlett Cotrone
Raegan Randleman
Kaylie Spencer
Lily Clawson
Eliott Stepanek
Sophia Weisz
Brooklyn Joost
Isabelle Bills
Mara Mellberg
Madilyn Mountain

Patrisha Bethancourt

Rhima Edkaidek
McLaren Crewse
Mallory Lamasney
Kaya Dreifuss
Kodi Bell

Isobel Mackinney
Harper Bouknight
Ruby Lambson
Tayton Riggs
Laniya Begody
Avery Quigley
Madison Lewis
Madyn Allan
Alyssa Wurth

Ruth Jackson
Claire Guerrero
Kayla Daneshkhah
Teagan White
Brooklyn Gjurgevich
Samantha Blank
Susan Stilwell
Dana El-Rayas
Nila Kumara
Sophie Jimenez
Brynn Johnson
Neesa Jhaveri
Shayla Schudel
Ashtyn Moon

Mia Graham

Toria Hale
Genevieve Nevarez
Avery Mortensen
Nicolette Margaron
Mila Mestaz
Gianna Lelakowski
Miriam Spencer
Josie Startin
Adeline Ward

Year School Finals Pace
SO Red Mountain 19:01.6 6:08
SO Faith Lutheran 19:50.9 6:24
SO Valley Christian 20:13.5 6:31
SO Vista Grande 20:14.1 6:31
SO Hamilton 20:17.6 6:32
SO Faith Lutheran 20:21.9 6:34
SO Faith Lutheran 20:25.5 6:35
SO Highland 20:37.6 6:39
SO Higley 20:41.9 6:40
SO Valley Christian 20:42.9 6:41
SO Perry 20:46.1 6:42
SO Shadow Ridge 21:00.0 6:46
SO Corona del Sol 21:05.9 6:48
SO Highland 21:15.6 6:51
SO Rincon 21:29.1 6:55
SO Rincon 21:33.6 6:57
SO Gilbert Chrstn 21:39.7 6:59
SO Corona del Sol 21:40.4 6:59
SO Chandler 21:42.2 7:00
SO Eastmark 21:43.0 7:00
SO Red Mountain 21:53.6 7:03
SO Desert Vista 21:54.5 7:04
SO Shadow Ridge 22:08.8 7:08
SO Valley Christian 22:12.6 . 7:09
SO Gilbert Chrstn 22:15.9 7:10
SO Perry 22:17.6  7:11
SO Highland 22:17.9 7:11
SO Notre Dame Prep 22:20.3 7:12
SO Campo Verde 22:47.3 7:21
SO Valley Christian 22:49.0 7:21
SO Desert Mountain 22:56.2 7:23
SO Faith Lutheran 22:56.9 7:24
SO Red Mountain 23:00.5 7:25
SO Hamilton 23:02.3 7:25
SO Scottsdale Prep 23:08.8 7:27
SO Desert Vista 23:20.5 7:31
SO Sunrise Mountain 23:26.7 T7:33
SO Hamilton 23:28.9 7:34
SO Crismon 23:29.9 7:34
SO Perry 23:39.3 7:37
SO Queen Creek 23:44.0 7:39
SO Perry 23:44.7 7:39
SO Shadow Ridge 23:44.8 7:39
SO Perry 23:45.3 7:39
SO Desert Vista 23:46.8 7:40
SO Veritas Prep 24:07.5 7T:46
SO Corona del Sol 24:22.1 7:51
SO Corona del Sol 24:46.8 7:59
SO Gilbert 24:57.7 8:03
SO Phoenix Country 24:59.6 8:03
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Event 4

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1901
1993
1043
1190
1227
1284
1278
1958
2088
2188
1899
1995
1561
2002
1994
1241
1731
1083
1070
1737
2076
1791
1559
1196
1146
1926
1586
1358
1732
1142
1729
1169
1356
1243
2111
1770
1291
2004
2113
1637
1087
1730
1195
1735
2168
1089
1248
1635
1728
1983

Ella Severin
Britta Larson
Emmaline Hurst
Susan Edwards
Caroline Christy
Sophia Mihalopoulos
Naomi Jue
Daniela Razo
Emily Stanek
Laura Salazar
Abigail Needham
Marissa Paredes
Ava Goodwin
Madelyn Stenmark
Jai Nelson
Joslynn Heisler
Madelyn King
Emma Alcaraz
Katarina Ely
Maddie Spruell
Valerie Murillo
Brooke Anderson
Madison Adcock
Marley Saunders
Milana Walseth
Grace Aranda
Carina Garcia
Marah Williamson
Alissandra Mally
Aubrey Moore
Chloe Greenlaw
Maybree Larson
Priya Shah

Kayla Kaniski
Tiegan Ezell-Tapia
Anna Kerns

Mia Simpson
Christina Westover
Beatrice Perry
Joselin Ristvet
Amber Coking
Grace Householder
Camille Ricks
Dessie Reber
Alexa Peregrina
Rhena Hansen
Linah Webber
Emma Blessing
Lasasha Greene

Dayana Albanez-Pablo

Year School Finals Pace
SO Perry 25:00.0 8:03
SO Red Mountain 25:11.8 8:07
SO ALA West Fthlls 25:12.4 8:07
SO Campo Verde 25:19.5 8:10
SO Chandler 25:24.9 8:11
SO Corona del Sol 25:38.1 8:16
SO Corona del Sol 25:44.1 8:17
SO Queen Creek 25:52.3 8:20
SO Scottsdale Prep 25:59.0 8:22
SO Sunrise Mountain 26:00.4 8:23
SO Perry 26:05.8 8:24
SO Red Mountain 26:08.4 8:25
SO Gilbert Classic 26:12.0 8:26
SO Red Mountain 26:15.3 8:28
SO Red Mountain 26:17.5 8:28
SO Chandler Prep 26:22.6 8:30
SO Higley 26:33.5 8:33
SO Arizona Prep 26:39.1 8:35
SO Apollo 26:41.6 8:36
SO Higley 26:42.7 8:36
SO San Tan Fthlls 26:53.2 8:40
SO Mesquite 26:56.0 8:41
SO Gilbert Classic 26:57.4 8:41
SO Campo  Verde 26:59.6 8:42
SO Basha 27:08.7 8:45
SO Pusch Ridge 27:31.3 8:52
SO Globe 27:39.7 8:55
SO Desert Mountain 27:43.3 8:56
SO Higley 27:55.8 9:00
SO Basha 27:57.3 9:00
SO Higley 28:16.6 9:07
SO Ben Franklin 28:29.2 9:11
SO Desert Mountain 28:36.8 9:13
SO Chandler Prep 28:47.9 9:17
SO Shadow Mountain 28:48.4 9:17
SO Marcos De Niza 28:55.4 9:19
SO Corona del Sol 28:55.7 9:19
SO Red Mountain 29:26.2 9:29
SO Shadow Mountain 29:43.3 9:34
SO Heritage Laveen 29:50.1 9:37
SO Arizona Prep 30:10.2 9:43
SO Higley 30:26.6 9:48
SO Campo Verde 31:07.3 10:01
SO Higley 31:22.9 10:07
SO St. John Paul II 31:33.6 10:10
SO Arizona Prep 32:00.9 10:19
SO Chandler Prep 34:43.1 11:11
SO Heritage Laveen 35:00.7 11:17
SO Higley 35:01.8 11:17
SO Red Mountain 35:04.5 11:18

Page 32



Event 4

Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

1048
1760
1088
2249
2276
2134
1589
2199

Vivian Lorenz
Catalena Olsen
Logan Hall
Cassandra Klain
Amaya Macias
Abigail Crowell
Alexis Mull

Ava Caldwell-Meeks

Year School Finals Pace
SO ALA West Fthlls 35:33.1 11:27
SO Leading Edge 37:05.8 11:57
SO Arizona Prep 39:03.4 12:35
SO Veritas Prep 40:02.9 12:54
SO Vista Grande 40:06.5 12:55
SO Shadow Ridge 40:12.0 12:57
SO Globe 40:19.5 12:59
SO Tolleson Union 40:21.5 13:00
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Page 34
30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1. 13 Faith Lutheran ( 20:12.8 1:00:38.3 0:34.06)
1 2 1497 Scarlett Cotrone S0 19:50.9
2 5 1500 Eliott Stepanek SO 20:21.9
3 6 1501 Sophia Weisz SO 20:25.5
4 ( 24) 1496 Samantha Blank SO 22:56.9
2. 30 Valley Christian ( 21:03.0 1:03:09.0 1:59.1)
1 3 2233 Raegan Randleman SO 20:13.5
2 9 2231 Mara Mellberg SO 20:42.9
3 18 2229 Madison Lewis S0 22:12.6
4 ( 22) 2234 Teagan White SO 22:49.0
3. 40 Highland ( 21:23.7 1:04:11.1 1:40.3)
1 7 1665 Brooklyn Joost SO 20:37.6
2 13 1654 McLaren Crewse SO 21:15.6
3 20 1664 Ruth Jackson SO 22:17.9
4. 41 Red Mountain ( 21:18.6 1:03:55.7 3:58.9)
1 1 2000 Josephine Smeets SO 19:01.6
2 15 1997 Tayton Riggs SO 21:53.6
3 25 2003 Susan Stilwell SO 23:00.5
4 ( 37) 1993 Britta Larson S0 25:11.8
5 ( 42) 1995 Marissa Paredes S0 26:08.4
[ ( 43) 2002 Madelyn Stenmark SO 26:15.3
7 ( 44) 1994 Jai Nelson SO 26:17.5
8 ( 56) 2004 Christina Westover S0 29:26.2
9 ( 64) + 1983 Dayana Albanez-Pablo SO 35:04.5
5. 58 Perry ( 22:14.4 1:06:43.0 2:53.2)
1 10 1898 Madilyn Mountain SO 20:46.1
2 19 1905 Alyssa Wurth S0 22:17.6
3 29 1895 Ashtyn Moon S0 23:39.3
4 ( 30) 1893 Toria Hale S0 23:44.7
5 ( 32) 1897 Avery Mortensen SO 23:45.3
6 ( 36) 1901 Ella Severin SO 25:00.0
7 ( 41) 1899 Abigail Needham SO 26:05.8



30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 58 Hamilton

1 4 1600 Lily Clawson SO
2 26 1601 Dana El-Rayas SO
3 28 1607 Neesa Jhaveri SO
7. 59 Shadow Ridge

1 11 2131 Patrisha Bethancourt SO
2 17 2145 Avery Quigley SO
3 31 2144 Genevieve Nevarez SO
4 ( 66) 2134 Abigail Crowell SO
8. 60 Corona del Sol

1 12 1267 Rhima Edkaidek SO
2 14 1282 Isobel Mackinney SO
3 34 1279 Gianna Lelakowski SO
4 ( 35) 1293 Miriam Spencer SO
5 ( 39) 1284 Sophia Mihalopoulos SO
6 (40) 1278 Naomi Jue S0
7 ( 55) 1291 Mia Simpson SO
9. 76 Desert Vista

1 16 1416 Laniya Begody SO
2 27 1425 Sophie Jimenez SO
3 33 1429 Nicolette Margaron SO
10. 102 Higley

1 8 1722 Isabelle Bills SO
2 46 1731 Madelyn King SO
3 48 1737 Maddie Spruell SO
4 ( 51) 1732 Alissandra Mally SO
5 ( 52) 1729 Chloe Greenlaw SO
[ ( 58) 1730 Grace Householder SO
7 ( 60) 1735 Dessie Reber S0
8 ( 63) 1728 Lasasha Greene S0

22:16.3
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21:
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:00.
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30:
31:
35:

:05.
40.
22.
46.
38.
44
55.

17.
02.
28.

00.
08.
44 .
12.

54.
20.
46.

471.
33.
42.
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16.
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22.
01.
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:06:48.8

:06:53.6

:07:08.4

:09:01.8

:13:58.1

3:11.3)

2:44.8)

3:16.2)

1:52.3)

6:00.8)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

AZ

08/31/2024

1189 Kayla Daneshkhah
1190 Susan Edwards
1196 Marley Saunders
1195 Camille Ricks

1352 Brooklyn Gjurgevich
1358 Marah Williamson

Chandler Preparatory

1241 Joslynn Heisler
1243 Kayla Kaniski
1248 Linah Webber

Arizona College Preparatory

1083 Emma Alcaraz
1087 Amber Coking
1089 Rhena Hansen

11. 108 Campo Verde

1 21

2 38

3 49

4 ( 59)

12. 126 Desert Mountain
1 23

2 50

3 53 1356 Priya Shah
13. 161

1 45

2 54

3 62

14. 165

1 47

2 57

3 6l

4 ( 65)

1088 Logan Hall

22
25:
26:
31:

:25.

22:
27:
28:

:57.

26:
28:
34:

:36.

26:
30:
32:
39

47.
19.
59.
07.

56.
43.
36.

22.
47.
43.

39.
10.
00.
03.

1:
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w

SO N

15:

:19:

:29:

:28:

16.

53.

50.

:12.

:40.

:20.

:21.
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Incomplete Teams:

Vista Grande
2281 Kaylie Spencer SO, 2276 Amaya Macias SO

Rincon University
2043 Mallory Lamasney SO, 2038 Kaya Dreifuss SO

Gilbert Christian
1547 Kodi Bell SO, 1546 Madyn Allan SO

Chandler
1224 Harper Bouknight SO, 1227 Caroline Christy SO

Eastmark
1481 Ruby Lambson SO

Notre Dame Prep
1813 Claire Guerrero SO

Scottsdale Prep
2085 Nila Kumara SO, 2088 Emily Stanek SO

Sunrise Mountain
2185 Brynn Johnson SO, 2188 Laura Salazar SO

Crismon
1324 Shayla Schudel SO

Queen Creek
1951 Mia Graham SO, 1958 Daniela Razo SO

Veritas Preparatory Academy
2252 Mila Mestaz SO, 2249 Cassandra Klain SO

Gilbert
1523 Josie Startin SO

Phoenix Country Day
1922 Adeline Ward SO

ALA West Foothills
1043 Emmaline Hurst SO, 1048 Vivian Lorenz SO

Gilbert Classical Academy
1561 Ava Goodwin SO, 1559 Madison Adcock SO

Apollo
1070 Katarina Ely SO

San Tan Foothills
2076 Valerie Murillo SO

Mesquite
1791 Brooke Anderson SO

Basha
1146 Milana Walseth SO, 1142 Aubrey Moore SO

Pusch Ridge Christian
1926 Grace Aranda SO

Globe
1586 Carina Garcia SO, 1589 Alexis Mull SO
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Benjamin Franklin
1169 Maybree Larson SO

Shadow Mountain
2111 Tiegan Ezell-Tapia SO, 2113 Beatrice Perry SO

Marcos De Niza
1770 Anna Kerns SO

Heritage Academy Laveen
1637 Joselin Ristvet SO, 1635 Emma Blessing SO

St. John Paul II
2168 Alexa Peregrina SO

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1760 Catalena Olsen SO

Tolleson Union
2199 Ava Caldwell-Meeks SO



Event 5

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib
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1628
1503
2194
2059
1686
2242
1151
1697
2244
1457
1115
1684
1468
2320
1975
1055
1056
1392
1371
1110
2032
1915
1213
1943
2124
2005
1236
1627
1445
1558
2012
2015
1469
1916
2030
1478
1704
1220
2129
2022
2266
1798
1840
1630
1209
1377
2120
1703
1612
2126

Zarian Rodriguez
Brady Anderson
Andrew Fastrup
Finnegan Hawes
Sam Davis

Micah Newkirk
Adrian Arredondo
Lester (L3j)
Cody Sigerud
Alex Hammond
Ashwin Iyengar
Brayden Crockett
Niko Maldonado

Aj Brown

Brody Rogers

Ted Hanchett
Jermaine Jolly
Christian Ingram
Gabriel Lahann

Drew Gauerke

Cooper Witting
Joshua Ozaeta
Emmitt Jones

Camden Odell

Ben Schaenzer
Jeremy Anderson
David Knierim

Isaac Orban
Alexander Braaten
Chaucer Tutty

Jared Egosque
Jarrett Garcia
Abhay Mane

Joseph Perez
Christopher Spencer
Cameron Track
Colton Lueck

Jacob Nusca

Leeum Wert

Kody Orlando

Declan Travis

Dirk Olson

Aven Neely

Beniah Sigal
Mitchell Hall
Justin Rizor

Troy Gresham
Braxton Lee
Pratyush Anand
Will Snedecor

Year School Finals Pace
JR Hamilton 15:27.0 4:59
JR Faith Lutheran 15:37.8 5:02
JR Sunrise Mountain 16:11.6 5:13
JR Rincon 16:24.1 5:17
JR Highland 16:48.3 5:25
JR Valley Christian 16:59.6 5:29
JR Basha 17:06.5 5:31

Johnson JR Highland 17:12.7 5:33
JR Valley Christian 17:18.5 5:35
JR Desert Vista 17:19.5 5:35
JR Arizona Prep 17:23.7 5:36
JR Highland 17:25.7 5:37
JR Desert Vista 17:25.7 5:37
JR Williams Field 17:27.0 5:37
JR Queen Creek 17:40.1 5:42
JR ALA West Fthlls 17:41.1 5:42
JR ALA West Fthlls 17:41.4 5:42
JR Desert Ridge 17:41.6 5:42
JR Desert Mountain 17:45.2 5:43
JR Arizona Prep 17:46.1 5:44
JR Red Mountain 17:47.1 5:44
JR Perry 17:48.2 5:44
JR Campo Verde 17:49.0 5:45
JR Pusch Ridge 17:55.6 5:47
JR Shadow Mountain 17:57.1 5:47
JR Red Mountain 17:59.2 5:48
JR Chandler 18:03.6 5:49
JR Hamilton 18:03.7 5:49
JR Desert Vista 18:03.8 5:49
JR Gilbert Chrstn 18:11.1 5:52
JR Red Mountain 18:11.4 5:52
JR Red Mountain 18:15.3 5:53
JR Desert Vista 18:15.4 5:53
JR Perry 18:16.4 5:53
JR Red Mountain 18:17.6 5:54
JR Desert Vista 18:19.2 5:54
JR Highland 18:22.2 5:55
JR Campo Verde 18:23.1 5:56
JR Shadow Mountain 18:24.7 5:56
JR Red Mountain 18:26.5 5:57
JR Veritas Prep 18:28.4 5:57
JR Mesquite 18:30.2 5:58
JR Odyssey 18:32.9 5:59
JR Hamilton 18:35.9 6:00
JR Campo Verde 18:39.9 6:01
JR Desert Mountain 18:42.6 6:02
JR Shadow Mountain 18:43.8 6:02
JR Highland 18:48.0 6:04
JR Hamilton 18:48.8 6:04
JR Shadow Mountain 18:50.9 6:04
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Event 5 Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51 1823
52 2322
53 1126
54 1491
55 1615
56 2220
57 1539
58 1513
59 1113
60 1779
61 2287
62 2062
63 1844
64 1135
65 1111
66 1843
67 1337
68 1216
69 2290
70 2127
71 1853
72 1914
73 1300
74 1543
75 1784
76 1470
77 1918
78 1119
79 1299
80 1461
81 2106
82 1675
83 1376
84 2294
85 1643
86 1312
87 1716
88 1316
89 2260
90 1104
91 1249
92 2105
93 1620
94 1531
95 1529
96 1820
97 1053
98 1393
99 1259

100 1487

Jake Holmes
Nathaniel Kautz
Suvinay Shah
Kaden Petersen
Isaac Chase
Rolando Osuna
Austin Lane
Logan Yeager
Asher Hawkins
Adrian Starnes
Colten Clover
Peter Marrone
George Story
Randy Zou
Charles Gillispie
Zeke Shepherd
Noah Matsuyoshi
Bryson Maples
Xavier Dashee
Jacob Sutton
Emilio Martinez
Patrick Munoz
Charles Hammer
Tom Nymark
Micah Gores
Ethan Margaron
Jace Williams
Remy Louw

Miles Dickens
Jayden Jarvis
Jamie Dahl
Camron Burgoyne
Armaan Patel
Bryce Hutcherson
Andre-James Dulaney
Jamal Strayhand
Colby Sang
Joshua Wiesner
Dominic Heil
Anvay Arora
Henry Allen
Mateo Contreras
Brayden Cater
Romeo Gonzalez
Colin Eberhard
Enzo Diblasi
Jack Evans
Alexander Johnson
Christopher Spelts
Braden McDonald

Year School Finals Pace
JR Notre Dame Prep 19:01.0 6:08
JR Williams Field 19:02.0 6:08
JR Arizona Prep 19:04.6 6:09
JR Eastmark 19:07.2 6:10
JR Hamilton 19:12.9 6:12
JR Tolleson Union 19:14.2 6:12
JR Gilbert 19:15.8 6:13
JR Faith Lutheran 19:16.1 6:13
JR Arizona Prep 19:17.5 6:13
JR Marcos De Niza 19:17.8 6:13
JR Vista Grande 19:19.8 6:14
JR Rincon 19:19.9 6:14
JR Odyssey 19:20.9 6:14
JR Arizona Prep 19:21.4 6:14
JR Arizona Prep 19:23.8 6:15
JR Odyssey 19:24.1 6:15
JR Crismon 19:27.0 6:16
JR Campo Verde 19:30.9 6:17
JR Vista Grande 19:38.4 6:20
JR Shadow Mountain 19:42.0 6:21
JR Paradise Valley 19:48.9 6:23
JR Perry 19:52.2 6:24
JR Corona del Sol 19:55.4 6:25
JR Gilbert 19:57.5 6:26
JR Maricopa 19:59.4 6:27
JR Desert Vista 19:59.6 6:27
JR Perry 20:00.7 6:27
JR Arizona Prep 20:04.6 6:28
JR Corona del Sol 20:08.3 6:29
JR Desert Vista 20:15.0 6:32
JR Seton Catholic 20:17.0 6:32
JR Highland 20:18.5 6:33
JR Desert Mountain 20:19.7 6:33
JR Vista Grande 20:25.7 6:35
JR Heritage Laveen 20:28.2 6:36
JR Corona del Sol 20:29.7 6:36
JR Highland 20:31.1 6:37
JR Corona del Sol 20:31.6 6:37
JR Veritas Prep 20:32.9 6:37
JR Arizona Prep 20:36.6 6:39
JR Chandler Prep 20:43.4 6:41
JR Seton Catholic 20:45.2 6:41
JR Hamilton 20:53.3 6:44
JR Gilbert 20:53.6 6:44
JR Gilbert 20:53.6 6:44
JR Notre Dame Prep 20:57.0 6:45
JR ALA West Fthlls 20:57.1 6:45
JR Desert Ridge 20:57.7 6:45
JR Chandler Prep 20:59.1 6:46
JR Eastmark 21:00.1 6:46
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Event 5

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1938
1319
1368
1641
1861
1033
2110
2016
1297
2096
2219
2060
2058
1617
2154
1254
1302
1250
1583
1184
1673
1380
1979
1689
2007
1314
2118
1795
1365
1632
1207
1580
1842
1789
1305
1801
1799
1375
1080
1647
1594
1117
1180
1863
1389
1806
2300
1649
2158
2160

Logan Floyd

Blake Yosowitz
Alden Friesen
Nathaneal Canfield

Michael Lidster-Vazquez

Brodie Kautz
Jonathan Yobal
James Garner

Jack Blackfeather
Nicholas Risser
Eric Opreza

Enzo Lebled
Charles Hardy
John Jayger
Aydden Carillo
Tyler Jackson
Noah Luscombe
Asher Boutet
Brenden Slay
Caleb Rohner
Caleb Alexander
Owen Zamejtis-Brown
Jacob Vennard
Myles Ellsworth
Luke Atteberry
Elijah Todacheene
Nathaniel Early
Dylan Chatham
Finn Bundschuh
Sam Smith
Brigham Burnham
Paul Mueller
Landon Schmidt
Ryland Schweitzer
Ethan Nash

Kevin Trejo Bojorquez
Chris Peters

Aman Patel
Samueli Ombeni
Anthony Martinez
Barbarino Gilbert
Alex Kim

Caleb Hilton
Cadyn Sanchez
Kaden Garrett
Daniel Anderson
Erik Salazar
Rickey Mitchell
Vincent Figueroa
Devon Jerome

Year School Finals Pace
JR Pusch Ridge 21:00.4 ©6:406
JR Corona del Sol 21:03.4 6:47
JR Desert Mountain 21:04.0 6:47
JR Heritage Laveen 21:04.9 6:48
JR Payson 21:05.6 6:48
JR ALA Ironwood 21:08.3 6:49
JR Seton Catholic 21:09.6 6:49
JR Red Mountain 21:17.2 6:52
JR Corona del Sol 21:17.4 6:52
JR Scottsdale Prep 21:21.1 6:53
JR Tolleson Union 21:28.4 6:55
JR Rincon 21:33.4 6:57
JR Rincon 21:34.1 6:57
JR Hamilton 21:34.9 6:57
JR Shadow Ridge 21:38.6 6:58
JR Chandler Prep 21:39.7 6:59
JR Corona del Sol 21:40.7 6:59
JR Chandler Prep 21:45.4 7:01
JR Gilbert Classic 21:49.5 7:02
JR Ben Franklin 21:51.4 7:03
JR Highland 22:03.3 7:06
JR Desert Mountain 22:10.9 7:09
JR Queen Creek 22:21.5 7:12
JR _Highland 22:24.1 7:13
JR Red Mountain 22:43.4 7:19
JR Corona del Sol 22:46.9 7:20
JR Shadow Mountain 22:48.1 7:21
JR Mesquite 22:51.1 7:22
JR Desert Mountain 23:01.8 7:25
JR Hamilton 23:02.5 7:25
JR Campo Verde 23:27.8 7:34
JR Gilbert Classic 23:29.2 7:34
JR Odyssey 23:34.0 7:36
JR Maricopa 23:41.1 7:38
JR Corona del Sol 23:41.8 7:38
JR Mesquite 23:58.8 7:44
JR Mesquite 24:04.1 7:45
JR Desert Mountain 24:08.3 7:47
JR Apollo 24:17.2 7:49
JR Heritage Laveen 24:19.2 7:50
JR Globe 24:22.7 7:51
JR Arizona Prep 24:29.9 7:54
JR Ben Franklin 24:39.7 7:57
JR Payson 24:47.6 T7:59
JR Desert Ridge 24:48.3 8:00
JR North Valley 24:49.3 8:00
JR Vista Grande 24:54.4 8:01
JR Heritage Laveen 25:08.1 8:06
JR Shadow Ridge 25:24.6 8:11
JR Shadow Ridge 25:24.8 8:11
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Event 5

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

1364
2080
1409
1778
2288
1395
1866
2328
1016
1868
1079
1961
1398
1406
1766
2163
1808
2195
1309
1859
2261
1308
2081
2090
1819
1574
1848

Pradyumn Anupindi
Mason Iniguez
Daniel Matos Diez
Kaleb Paul

Jamal Collins
Blake Ross

Payton Stuart
Turner Scoggin
Jonathan Arambula
Joshua Trujillo
Julio Manzano
Alan Bryson
Carson Torrez
Julian Alarcon
Anthony McEntire
Shamar Pierce
Brayden MacKenzie
Cole Hastings

Max Rohrbacher
Tylor Frank

Ronak Kapadia
Holden Reed

Logan McCombs
Slade Badura
Shawn Davey
William Irizarry
Jack Bostick

Year School Finals Pace
JR Desert Mountain 25:27.0 8:12
JR San Tan Fthlls 25:29.5 8:13
JR Desert Sunrise 25:41.0 8:16
JR Marcos De Niza 26:03.1 8:24
JR Vista Grande 26:08.9 8:25
JR Desert Ridge 26:38.4 8:35
JR Payson 26:42.9 8:36
JR Williams Field 26:48.4 8:38
JR ALA Ironwood 26:49.4 8:38
JR Payson 26:51.9 8:39
JR Apollo 26:54.2 8:40
JR Queen Creek 27:15.9 8:47
JR Desert Ridge 27:23.1 8:49
JR Desert Sunrise 27:28.8 8:51
JR Leading Edge 27:30.9 8:52
JR Shadow Ridge 27:42.0 8:55
JR North Valley 27:50.2 8:58
JR Sunrise Mountain 28:32.7 9:12
JR Corona del Sol 29:01.9 9:21
JR Payson 29:11.9 9:24
JR Veritas Prep 29:43.1 9:34
JR Corona del Sol 30:45.3 9:54
JR San Tan Fthlls 31:27.2 10:08
JR Scottsdale Prep 31:41.1 10:12
JR Notre Dame Prep 31:41.9 10:13
JR Gilbert Classic 32:19.5 10:25
JR Paradise Valley 34:13.4 11:01
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores
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Highland ( 17:08.9 51:26.7 0:37.4)
1686 Sam Davis JR 16:48.3
1697 Lester (Lj) Johnson JR 17:12.7
1684 Brayden Crockett JR 17:25.7
1704 Colton Lueck JR 18:22.2
1703 Braxton Lee JR 18:48.0
1675 Camron Burgoyne JR 20:18.5
1716 Colby Sang JR 20:31.1
1673 Caleb Alexander JR 22:03.3
1689 Myles Ellsworth JR 22:24.1
Desert Vista ( 17:36.4 52:49.0 0:44.3)
1457 Alex Hammond JR 17:19.5
1468 Niko Maldonado JR 17:25.7
1445 Alexander Braaten JR 18:03.8
1469 Abhay Mane JR 18:15.4
1478 Cameron Track JR 18:19.2
1470 Ethan Margaron JR 19:59.6
1461 Jayden Jarvis JR 20:15.0
Hamilton ( 17:22.2 52:06.6 3:08.9)
1628 Zarian Rodriguez JR 15:27.0
1627 Isaac Orban JR 18:03.7
1630 Beniah Sigal JR 18:35.9
1612 Pratyush Anand JR 18:48.8
1615 Isaac Chase JR 19:12.9
1620 Brayden Cater JR 20:53.3
1617 John Jayger JR 21:34.9
1632 Sam Smith JR 23:02.5
Red Mountain ( 17:59.3 53:57.7 0:24.3)
2032 Cooper Witting JR 17:47.1
2005 Jeremy Anderson JR 17:59.2
2012 Jared Egosque JR 18:11.4
2015 Jarrett Garcia JR 18:15.3
2030 Christopher Spencer JR 18:17.6
2022 Kody Orlando JR 18:26.5
2016 James Garner JR 21:17.2
2007 Luke Atteberry JR 22:43.4
Arizona College Preparatory ( 18:04.8 54:14.4 1:40.9)
1115 Ashwin Iyengar JR 17:23.7
1110 Drew Gauerke JR 17:46.1
1126 Suvinay Shah JR 19:04.6
1113 Asher Hawkins JR 19:17.5
1135 Randy Zou JR 19:21.4
1111 Charles Gillispie JR 19:23.8
1119 Remy Louw JR 20:04.6
1104 Anvay Arora JR 20:36.6
1117 Alex Kim JR 24:29.9
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

Emmitt Jones
Jacob Nusca
Mitchell Hall
Bryson Maples
Brigham Burnham

w Mountain

Ben Schaenzer
Leeum Wert

Troy Gresham
Will Snedecor
Jacob Sutton
Nathaniel Early

Joshua Ozaeta
Joseph Perez

Patrick Munoz
Jace Williams

est Foothills

JR
JR
JR
JR

Ted Hanchett
Jermaine Jolly
Jack Evans

t Mountain

Gabriel Lahann
Justin Rizor

Armaan Patel

Alden Friesen

Owen Zamejtis-Brown
Finn Bundschuh

Aman Patel

6. 85 Campo Verde
1 18 1213
2 30 1220
3 37 1209
4 ( 55) 1216
5 (110) 1207
7. 89 Shado
1 19 2124
2 31 2129
3 39 2120
4 (42) 2126
5 ( 57) 2127
6 (106) 2118
8. 101 Perry
1 17 1915
2 26 1916
3 58 1914
4 ( 62) 1918
9. 105 ALA W
1 11 1055
2 12 1056
3 82 1053
10. 120 Deser
1 14 1371
2 38 1377
3 68 1376
4 ( 86) 1368
5 (101) 1380
6 (108) 1365
7 (116) 1375
8 (125) 1364

Pradyumn Anupindi

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

18:17.4

18:

17

18:
18:
19:
23:

:21.

17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

22

39.

17:
18:
19:
20:

:46.

1 g
17:
20:

:55.

17:
18:
20:
21:
22:
23:

24

25:

:49.
23.
39.
30.
27.

57.
24.
43,
50.
42,
:48.

48.
l6.
52.
00.

41 .
41.
57.

45,
42,
19.
04.
10.
01.
:08.
27.
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54:52.0 0:50.9)
55:05.6 0:46.7)
55:56.8 2:04.0)
56:19.6 3:16.0)
56:47.5 2:34.5)
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

11. 140 Odyssey Institute ( 19:06.0 57:17.9 0:51.2)
1 35 1840 Aven Neely JR 18:32.9
2 51 1844 George Story JR 19:20.9
3 54 1843 Zeke Shepherd JR 19:24.1
4 (112) 1842 Landon Schmidt JR 23:34.0
12. 144 Rincon University ( 19:05.8 57:17.4 5:09.3)
1 2 2059 Finnegan Hawes JR 16:24.1
2 50 2062 Peter Marrone JR 19:19.9
3 92 2060 Enzo Lebled JR 21:33.4
4 ( 93) 2058 Charles Hardy JR 21:34.1
13. 174 Vista Grande ( 19:48.0 59:23.9 1:05.9)
1 49 2287 Colten Clover JR 19:19.8
2 56 2290 Xavier Dashee JR 19:38.4
3 69 2294 Bryce Hutcherson JR 20:25.7
4 (121) 2300 Erik Salazar JR 24:54 .4
5 (126) 2288 Jamal Collins JR 26:08.9
14. 182 Williams Field ( 21:05.8 1:03:17.4 9:21.4)
1 9 2320 A3 Brown JR 17:27.0
2 44 2322 Nathaniel Kautz JR 19:02.0
3 129 2328 Turner Scoggin JR 26:48.4
15. 186 Gilbert ( 20:02.3 1:00:06.9 1:37.8)
1 47 1539 Austin Lane JR 19:15.8
2 60 1543 Tom Nymark JR 19:57.5
3 79 1531 Romeo Gonzalez JR 20:53.6
4 ( 80) 1529 Colin Eberhard JR 20:53.6



30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

AZ

08/31/2024

JR
JR

16. 194 Corona del Sol

1 59 1300 Charles Hammer

2 64 1299 Miles Dickens

3 71 1312 Jamal Strayhand

4 (73) 1316 Joshua Wiesner

5 ( 85) 1319 Blake Yosowitz

[ ( 91) 1297 Jack Blackfeather
7 ( 97) 1302 Noah Luscombe

8 (105) 1314 Elijah Todacheene
9 (113) 1305 Ethan Nash

10 (134) 1309 Max Rohrbacher

11 (137) 1308 Holden Reed

17. 216 Desert Ridge

1 13 1392 Christian Ingram
2 83 1393 Alexander Johnson
3 120 1389 Kaden Garrett

4 (127) 1395 Blake Ross

5 (132) 1398 Carson Torrez

18. 232 Seton Catholic

1 66 2106 Jamie Dahl

2 77 2105 Mateo Contreras

3 89 2110 Jonathan Yobal
19. 243 Veritas Preparatory Academy
1 33 2266 Declan Travis

2 74 2260 Dominic Heil

3 136 2261 Ronak Kapadia
20. 243 Queen Creek

1 10 1975 Brody Rogers

2 102 1979 Jacob Vennard

3 131 1961 Alan Bryson

JR
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
08/31/2024

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

Page 48

21. 255 Mesquite ( 21
1 34 1798 Dirk Olson JR

2 107 1795 Dylan Chatham JR

3 114 1801 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez JR

4 (115) 1799 Chris Peters JR
22. 256 Chandler Preparatory ( 21:
1 76 1249 Henry Allen JR

2 84 1259 Christopher Spelts JR

3 96 1254 Tyler Jackson JR

4 ( 98) 1250 Asher Boutet JR
23. 262 Notre Dame Prep ( 23
1 43 1823 Jake Holmes JR

2 81 1820 Enzo Diblasi JR

3 138 1819 Shawn Davey JR
24. 274 Heritage Academy Laveen ( 21:
1 70 1643 Andre-James Dulaney JR

2 87 1641 Nathaneal Canfield JR

3 117 1647 Anthony Martinez JR

4 (122) 1649 Rickey Mitchell JR
25. 335 Payson ( 24.
1 88 1861 Michael Lidster-Vazquez JR
2 119 1863 Cadyn Sanchez JR

3 128 1866 Payton Stuart JR

4 (130) 1868 Joshua Trujillo JR

5 (135) 1859 Tylor Frank JR
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

26. 342 Shadow Ridge ( 24:09.4 1:12:28.0 3:46.2)
1 95 2154 Aydden Carillo JR 21:38.6

2 123 2158 Vincent Figueroa JR 25:24.6

3 124 2160 Devon Jerome JR 25:24.8

4 (133) 2163 Shamar Pierce JR 27:42.0
27. 349 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 25:52.8 1:17:38.2 10:30.0)
1 99 1583 Brenden Slay JR 21:49.5

2 111 1580 Paul Mueller JR 23:29.2

3 139 1574 William Irizarry JR 32:19.5
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Incomplete Teams:

Faith Lutheran
1503 Brady Anderson JR,

Sunrise Mountain
2194 Andrew Fastrup JR,

Valley Christian
2242 Micah Newkirk JR,

Basha
1151 Adrian Arredondo JR

Pusch Ridge Christian
1943 Camden 0Odell JR, 1

Chandler
1236 David Knierim JR

Gilbert Christian
1558 Chaucer Tutty JR

Eastmark
1491 Kaden Petersen JR,

Tolleson Union
2220 Rolando Osuna JR,

Marcos De Niza
1779 Adrian Starnes JR,

Crismon
1337 Noah Matsuyoshi JR

Paradise Valley
1853 Emilio Martinez JR,

Maricopa
1784 Micah Gores JR, 17

ALA Ironwood
1033 Brodie Kautz JR, 1

Scottsdale Prep
2096 Nicholas Risser JR,

Benjamin Franklin
1184 Caleb Rohner JR, 1

Apollo
1080 Samueli Ombeni JR,

Globe
1594 Barbarino Gilbert J

North Valley Christian
1806 Daniel Anderson JR,

San Tan Foothills
2080 Mason Iniguez JR,

Desert Sunrise
1409 Daniel Matos Diez J

1513 Logan Yeager JR

2195 Cole Hastings JR

2244 Cody Sigerud JR

938 Logan Floyd JR

1487 Braden McDonald JR

2219 Eric Opreza JR

1778 Kaleb Paul JR

1848 Jack Bostick JR

89 Ryland Schweitzer JR

016 Jonathan Arambula JR

2090 Slade Badura JR

180 Caleb Hilton JR

1079 Julio Manzano JR

R

1808 Brayden MacKenzie JR

2081 Logan McCombs JR

R, 1406 Julian Alarcon JR
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Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1766 Anthony McEntire JR
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Event 6

Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib
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1655
1143
1663
1734
1900
1609
1904
2044
1834
2151
2232
2184
2227
1441
1191
1952
1835
1272
1903
1831
2001
2247
2182
1428
1662
2309
2101
2245
1603
1001
1327
1194
1920
2041
1671
1328
1833
1423
1170
1360
1383
2100
1273
1012
1656
1413
1484
1442
2268
2186

Camryn Delancey
Audrey O'Connor
Audra Huempfner
Elise Miner
Malia Salcido
Alexis Rodriguez
Ava Withem
Amelia Lapierre
Katherine Leuchs
Lauren Sherman
Ellie Phillips
Olivia Greer
Ellie Edwards
Izzy Villarreal
Bianca Hurtado
Hadlee Hardt
Valerie Valencia
Anya Halton
Danica Torres
Arabelah Anderson
Camri Smithson
Hazel Haggerty
Kaylea Cosby
Lydia Leeman
Abby Hoopes
Mariana Espinosa
Alexandra Hernandez
Rachel Barney
Ria Gokhale
Addie Benjamin
Maysen White
Lilly Miles
Rachel Coviello
Gidget Flanigan
Ellie Swenson
Rylee Zender
Gwendolyn Carricart
Abby Fedyski
Abigail Papa
Lyla Yango
Jazelle Leavitt
Michelle Cruz
Aubrianna Horton
Emerson Sweetnam
Jayna Durham
Kaelyn Albrechtsen
Maya Valenzuela
Bethany Yaso
Paloma Castaneda
Lydia Mahlstadt

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 18:29.5 5:58
JR Basha 19:00.7 6:08
JR Highland 19:21.7 ©6:14
JR Higley 19:23.4 6:15
JR Perry 19:47.4 6:23
JR Hamilton 19:48.2 6:23
JR Perry 19:55.2 6:25
JR Rincon 19:57.9 6:26
JR Odyssey 20:00.8 6:27
JR Shadow Ridge 20:22.7 6:34
JR Valley Christian 20:25.0 6:35
JR Sunrise Mountain 20:30.5 6:37
JR Valley Christian 20:36.0 6:38
JR Desert Vista 20:39.8 6:40
JR Campo Verde 20:42.6 6:40
JR Queen Creek 20:46.7 6:42
JR Odyssey 21:08.0 6:49
JR Corona del Sol 21:12.2 6:50
JR Perry 21:16.1 6:51
JR Odyssey 21:16.1 6:51
JR Red Mountain 21:20.4 6:53
JR Veritas Prep 21:22.0 6:53
JR Sunrise Mountain 21:23.2 6:53
JR Desert Vista 21:24.5 6:54
JR Highland 21:25.2 6:54
JR Williams Field 21:29.7 6:56
JR Seton Catholic 21:31.0 6:56
JR Veritas Prep 21:44.7 7:00
JR Hamilton 21:54.6 7:04
JR ALA Ironwood 21:56.1 7:04
JR Crismon 21:59.9 7:05
JR Campo Verde 22:15.6 7:10
JR Phoenix Country 22:24.3 7:13
JR Rincon 22:25.5 7:14
JR Highland 22:39.4 7:18
JR Crismon 22:50.5 7:22
JR Odyssey 23:00.2 7:25
JR Desert Vista 23:05.7 7:26
JR Ben Franklin 23:006.8 7:27
JR Desert Mountain 23:13.7 7:29
JR Desert Ridge 23:22.9 7:32
JR Seton Catholic 23:23.1 7:32
JR Corona del Sol 23:23.2 T7:32
JR ALA Ironwood 23:31.0 7:35
JR Highland 23:31.5 7:35
JR Desert Vista 23:31.5 7:35
JR Eastmark 23:48.4 7:40
JR Desert Vista 23:52.4 T7:42
JR Vista Grande 23:53.4 7:42
JR Sunrise Mountain 23:54.2 T7:42
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Event 6 Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51 1516
52 1928
53 1082
54 1551
55 1174
56 1101
57 1099
58 1086
59 2152
60 1165
61 1201
62 1136
63 2141
64 1565
65 1085
66 1137
67 1517
68 1814
69 1013
70 1432
71 1084
72 1522
73 1091
74 2202
75 1011
76 1440
77 1072
78 1563
79 1069
80 1071
81 1265
82 1817
83 1931
84 1168
85 1140
86 1815
87 1093
88 1274
89 2035
90 1269
91 1816
92 1596
93 1566
94 1985
95 1771
96 2310
97 1199
98 1359
99 1277
100 1171

Kate Crandell
Cameron Kohl
Safa Ahmad
Alexa Swearingen
Lindsay West
Kristy Yu
Warren Stockton
Bella Cherry
Mikayla Smith
Taylor Curtis
Kyla Yazzie
Norah Boling
Destiny Medina
Sarena Venti
McKenna Brown

Victoire Demortier Bilo

Bailey Cunyus
Chloe Handel
Kooper Williams
Kenedee Nelson
Victoria Bernabe
Emmalene Schnepf
Alexia Hibbert
Arielle Jaramillo
Jamie Kraus
Olivia Uram

Naid Valdez

Rory Lendzion
Janessa Chaparro
Vanessa Madrid
Theodora Cheney
Kate Smith

Emilie Nemec
Miley Jensen
Grace Gaffney
Teresa Matura
Kennedy In

Kylee Jacobs
Adelina Balonier
Sophia Garcia
Keira McNelis
Isabelle Rascon-Perez
Sophia Wong

Lilly Bland
Ashlynne Sieveking
Teresa Giuliodori
Romy Stubbs

Ally Wodka
Akeelah Johnson
Jasey Perro

Year School Finals Pace
JR Gilbert 23:55.8 7:43
JR Pusch Ridge 24:18.8 7:50
JR Arizona Prep 24:23.9 7:52
JR Gilbert Chrstn 24:24.1 7:52
JR Ben Franklin 24:25.0 7:52
JR Arizona Prep 24:42.1 7:58
JR Arizona Prep 24:45.3 7:59
JR Arizona Prep 25:00.5 8:03
JR Shadow Ridge 25:04.6 8:05
JR Ben Franklin 25:12.4 8:07
JR Campo Verde 25:15.2 8:08
JR Basha 25:18.3 8:09
JR Shadow Ridge 25:32.2 8:14
JR Gilbert Classic 25:39.5 8:16
JR Arizona Prep 25:50.3 8:19
JR Basha 25:58.2 8:22
JR Gilbert 26:03.7 8:24
JR Notre Dame Prep 26:08.5 8:25
JR ALA Ironwood 26:10.3 8:26
JR Desert Vista 26:12.1 8:26
JR Arizona Prep 26:21.6 8:30
JR Gilbert 26:23.2 8:30
JR Arizona Prep 26:35.9 8:34
JR Tolleson Union 26:48.8 8:38
JR ALA Ironwood 26:58.1 8:41
JR Desert Vista 27:02.7 8:43
JR Apollo 27:08.2 8:45
JR Gilbert Classic 27:22.9 8:49
JR Apollo 27:32.2 8:52
JR Apollo 27:32.8 8:52
JR Corona del Sol 27:43.4 8:56
JR Notre Dame Prep 27:48.2 8:57
JR Pusch Ridge 27:51.0 8:58
JR Ben Franklin 27:56.2 9:00
JR Basha 28:24.7 9:09
JR Notre Dame Prep 28:25.7 9:09
JR Arizona Prep 28:35.5 9:13
JR Corona del Sol 28:48.9 9:17
JR Rincon 28:59.6 9:20
JR Corona del Sol 29:02.3 9:21
JR Notre Dame Prep 29:08.4 9:23
JR Globe 29:19.1 9:27
JR Gilbert Classic 29:32.7 9:31
JR Red Mountain 29:37.7 9:33
JR Marcos De Niza 29:43.3 9:34
JR Williams Field 29:44.9 9:35
JR Campo Verde 30:25.1 9:48
JR Desert Mountain 30:25.4 9:48
JR Corona del Sol 30:36.1 9:51
JR Ben Franklin 30:59.0 9:59
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Event 6 Girls 5

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

101 1434
102 1421
103 1485
104 1403
105 1733
106 1803
107 1351
108 1002
109 1424
110 1096
111 1144
112 1498
113 1502
114 2205
115 1633
116 2250
117 2149
118 1007
119 1003
120 1483
121 1009
122 1004

Olivia Patno
Natalie Cottle
Hayden Winder
Elisa Nunez Cortes
Isabella McIntyre
Karina Bennett
Simran Dosanjh
Rose Burke

Kara Graziano
Rachel Oxley
Maria Ruiz

Anne Douglas
Madison Wolfe
Valeria Resendiz Cruz
Pamela Allen
Chloe Ledesma
Christina Sanelle
Lilyana Fabian
Ashley Chaffin
Alaya Smoot

Halle Israel

Gia Cota

Year School Finals Pace
JR Desert Vista 31:09.3 10:02
JR Desert Vista 31:49.8 10:15
JR Eastmark 32:04.2 10:20
JR Desert Sunrise 32:13.7 10:23
JR Higley 32:15.4 10:23
JR North Valley 32:19.0 10:25
JR Desert Mountain 32:36.0 10:30
JR ALA Ironwood 32:52.3 10:35
JR Desert Vista 32:58.6 10:37
JR Arizona Prep 33:11.0 10:41
JR Basha 34:00.8 10:57
JR Faith Lutheran 34:57.1 11:15
JR Faith Lutheran 35:24.4 11:24
JR Tolleson Union 35:56.8 11:35
JR Heritage Laveen 38:18.0 12:20
JR Veritas Prep 38:31.7 12:25
JR Shadow Ridge 39:28.5 12:43
JR ALA Ironwood 43:25.4 13:59
JR ALA Ironwood 43:45.6 14:006
JR Eastmark 45:00.7 14:30
JR ALA Ironwood 45:23.0 14:37
JR ALA Ironwood 46:05.8 14:51
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

JR
JR

1. 23 Highland

1 1 1655 Camryn Delancey

2 3 1663 Audra Huempfner

3 19 1662 Abby Hoopes

4 ( 24) 1671 Ellie Swenson

5 ( 31) 1656 Jayna Durham

2. 23 Perry

1 4 1900 Malia Salcido

2 5 1904 Ava Withem

3 14 1903 Danica Torres

3. 34 Odyssey Institute

1 7 1834 Katherine Leuchs
2 12 1835 Valerie Valencia
3 15 1831 Arabelah Anderson
4 ( 25) 1833 Gwendolyn Carricart
4. 54 Desert Vista

1 10 1441 Izzy Villarreal

2 18 1428 Lydia Leeman

3 26 1423 Abby Fedyski

4 ( 32) 1413 Kaelyn Albrechtsen
5 ( 34) 1442 Bethany Yaso

6 ( 53) 1432 Kenedee Nelson

7 ( 58) 1440 Olivia Uram

8 (78) 1434 Olivia Patno

9 (79) 1421 Natalie Cottle

10 ( 83) 1424 Kara Graziano

5. 61 Sunrise Mountain

1 9 2184 Olivia Greer

2 17 2182 Kaylea Cosby

3 35 2186 Lydia Mahlstadt
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Cha
Tumbleweed Park, Ch

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run

ndler High School

andler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Junior Team Scores

6. 77 Campo Verde ( 22:44.5 1
1 11 1191 Bianca Hurtado JR 20:42.6
2 22 1194 Lilly Miles JR 22:15.6
3 44 1201 Kyla Yazzie JR 25:15.2
4 (74) 1199 Romy Stubbs JR 30:25.1
7. 96 Basha ( 23:25.8 1:
1 2 1143 Audrey O'Connor JR 19:00.7
2 45 1136 Norah Boling JR 25:18.3
3 49 1137 Victoire Demortier Bilocqg JR 25:58.
4 ( 66) 1140 Grace Gaffney JR 28:24.7
5 ( 85) 1144 Maria Ruiz JR 34:00.8
8. 96 Shadow Ridge ( 23:39.9 1:
1 8 2151 Lauren Sherman JR 20:22.7
2 42 2152 Mikayla Smith JR 25:04.6
3 46 2141 Destiny Medina JR 25:32.2
4 ( 87) 2149 Christina Sanelle JR 39:28.5
9. 99 Rincon University ( 23:47.7 1:
1 6 2044 Amelia Lapierre JR daCas 57 20
2 23 2041 Gidget Flanigan JR 22:25.5
3 70 2035 Adelina Balonier JR 28:59.6
10. 103 ALA Ironwood ( 23:52.5 1
1 21 1001 Addie Benjamin JR 21:56.1
2 30 1012 Emerson Sweetnam JR 23:31.0
3 52 1013 Kooper Williams JR 26:10.3
4 ( 57) 1011 Jamie Kraus JR 26:58.1
5 ( 82) 1002 Rose Burke JR 32:52.3
[ ( 88) 1007 Lilyana Fabian JR 43:25.4
7 ( 89) 1003 Ashley Chaffin JR 43:45.6
8 (91) 1009 Halle Israel JR 45:23.0
9 ( 92) 1004 Gia Cota JR 46:05.8

:08:

10:

11

:11:

13.

17.

:59.

:23.

37.

:32.

:57.

:09.

:01.

:14.
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

(

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

JR
JR

11. 105 Corona del Sol

1 13 1272 Anya Halton

2 29 1273 Aubrianna Horton
3 63 1265 Theodora Cheney
4 ( 69) 1274 Kylee Jacobs

5 ( 71) 1269 Sophia Garcia

[ (76) 1277 Akeelah Johnson
12. 108 Benjamin Franklin

1 27 1170 Abigail Papa

2 38 1174 Lindsay West

3 43 1165 Taylor Curtis

4 ( 65) 1168 Miley Jensen

5 (77) 1171 Jasey Perro

13. 116 Arizona College Preparatory
1 37 1082 Safa Ahmad

2 39 1101 Kristy Yu

3 40 1099 Warren Stockton
4 ( 41) 1086 Bella Cherry

5 ( 48) 1085 McKenna Brown

6 ( 54) 1084 Victoria Bernabe
7 ( 56) 1091 Alexia Hibbert

8 ( 68) 1093 Kennedy 1In

9 ( 84) 1096 Rachel Oxley
14. 122 Veritas Preparatory Academy
1 16 2247 Hazel Haggerty

2 20 2245 Rachel Barney

3 86 2250 Chloe Ledesma
15. 141 Gilbert

1 36 1516 Kate Crandell

2 50 1517 Bailey Cunyus

3 55 1522 Emmalene Schnepf

JR
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

16. 180 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 27:31.7 1
1 47 1565 Sarena Venti JR 25:39.5
2 60 1563 Rory Lendzion JR 27:22.9
3 73 1566 Sophia Wong JR 29:32.7

17. 182 Notre Dame Prep ( 27:27.5 1
1 51 1814 Chloe Handel JR 26:08.5
2 64 1817 Kate Smith JR 27:48.2
3 67 1815 Teresa Matura JR 28:25.7
4 (72) 1816 Keira McNelis JR 29:08.4

18. 182 Apollo ( 27:24.4 1
1 59 1072 Naid Valdez JR 27:08.2
2 61 1069 Janessa Chaparro JR 27:32.2
3 62 1071 Vanessa Madrid JR 27:32.8

19. 184 Desert Mountain ( 28:45.1 1
1 28 1360 Lyla Yango JR 23:13.7
2 75 1359 Ally Wodka JR 30:25.4
3 81 1351 Simran Dosanjh JR 32:36.0

20. 203 Eastmark ( 33:37.8 1:
1 33 1484 Maya Valenzuela JR 23:48.4
2 80 1485 Hayden Winder JR 32:04.2
3 90 1483 Alaya Smoot JR 45:00.7

122

122

122

:26:

40:

35.

122,

13.

15.

53.

21:
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:17.
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Page 59
Incomplete Teams:

Higley
1734 Elise Miner JR, 1733 Isabella McIntyre JR

Hamilton
1609 Alexis Rodriguez JR, 1603 Ria Gokhale JR

Valley Christian
2232 Ellie Phillips JR, 2227 Ellie Edwards JR

Queen Creek
1952 Hadlee Hardt JR

Red Mountain
2001 Camri Smithson JR, 1985 Lilly Bland JR

Williams Field
2309 Mariana Espinosa JR, 2310 Teresa Giuliodori JR

Seton Catholic
2101 Alexandra Hernandez JR, 2100 Michelle Cruz JR

Crismon
1327 Maysen White JR, 1328 Rylee Zender JR

Phoenix Country Day
1920 Rachel Coviello JR

Desert Ridge
1383 Jazelle Leavitt JR

Vista Grande
2268 Paloma Castaneda JR

Pusch Ridge Christian
1928 Cameron Kohl JR, 1931 Emilie Nemec JR

Gilbert Christian
1551 Alexa Swearingen JR

Tolleson Union
2202 Arielle Jaramillo JR, 2205 Valeria Resendiz Cruz JR

Globe
1596 Isabelle Rascon-Perez JR

Marcos De Niza
1771 Ashlynne Sieveking JR

Desert Sunrise
1403 Elisa Nunez Cortes JR

North Valley Christian
1803 Karina Bennett JR

Faith Lutheran
1498 Anne Douglas JR, 1502 Madison Wolfe JR

Heritage Academy Laveen
1633 Pamela Allen JR



Event 7 Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

1 1489
2 1622
3 1163
4 1511
5 1373
6 1626
7 2319
8 1709
9 1910
10 1057
11 1913
12 1399
13 1157
14 2284
15 2153
16 1078
17 1463
18 1621
19 1108
20 1924
21 1683
22 1369
23 1149
24 1969
25 2326
26 1176
27 1749
28 1540
29 1906
30 1694
31 1911
32 1058
33 2122
34 1575
35 1577
36 2130
37 1682
38 1538
39 1821
40 1077
41 1076
42 1370
43 1909
44 1318
45 1446
46 2301
47 1719
48 1035
49 1824
50 1526

Bryson Nielsen
Chase Markunas
Boston Walseth
Logan Scott
Conor McGlynn
Brady Nieto

Jack Bradley
Brady Moar

Caleb Faba

Jack Kemling
Roan Milner
Benjamin Wilkinson
Connor McBride
Eduardo Aviles
David Azuelo
John Lofredo
Nolan Kirby
Hunter Lipinski
Nicholas Cuevas
Alexander Geyser
Carson Cosseboom
Charlie Heron
Nived Ambadipudi
Dayson Morrow
Cayden Ray
Gabriel Doster
Tyson Miner

Cole Lindfors
Allden Buyack
Brigham Garrett
Anuj Iyer

Ryland Levander
Jaron Isfan
Sotiris Katsanos
Brandon Kooner
Matt Willoughby
Noah Contreras
Ryan Kaupie
Drake Hanley
Ndihokubwayo Johnbosco
Amani Jean Marie
Nathan Kraatz
Eighton Cosio
Henry Yazzie
Lewills Caneus
Michael Salazar
Keeran Van Gelder
Jaxon Miller

Eli Marlowe

Cole Bzoski

Year School Finals Pace
SR Eastmark 15:41.2 5:03
SR Hamilton 15:42.5 5:04
SR Basha 15:58.8 5:09
SR Faith Lutheran 16:06.2 5:11
SR Desert Mountain 16:07.5 5:12
SR Hamilton 16:14.5 5:14
SR Williams Field 16:34.9 5:21
SR Highland 16:45.4 5:24
SR Perry 16:48.3 5:25
SR ALA West Fthlls 16:48.3 5:25
SR Perry 16:49.6 5:25
SR Desert Ridge 17:09.0 5:32
SR Basha 17:15.7 5:34
SR Vista Grande 17:28.1 5:38
SR Shadow Ridge 17:33.1 5:39
SR Apollo 17:35.7 5:40
SR Desert Vista 17:37.3 5:41
SR Hamilton 17:45.1 5:43
SR Arizona Prep 17:46.5 5:44
SR Phoenix Country 17:48.1 5:44
SR Highland 17:50.4 5:45
SR Desert Mountain 17:50.5 5:45
SR Basha 17:54.7 5:46
SR _Queen Creek 18:04.2 5:49
SR Williams Field 18:04.5 5:50
SR Ben Franklin 18:04.8 5:50
SR Higley 18:05.0 5:50
SR Gilbert 18:15.8 5:53
SR Perry 18:15.9 5:53
SR Highland 18:20.9 5:55
SR Perry 18:21.4 5:55
SR ALA West Fthlls 18:21.4 5:55
SR Shadow Mountain 18:26.9 5:57
SR Gilbert Classic 18:29.1 5:57
SR Gilbert Classic 18:31.6 5:58
SR Shadow Mountain 18:42.2 6:02
SR Highland 18:45.2 6:03
SR Gilbert 18:53.8 6:05
SR Notre Dame Prep 18:56.6 6:06
SR Apollo 19:01.6 6:08
SR Apollo 19:02.9 6:08
SR Desert Mountain 19:08.6 6:10
SR Perry 19:10.6 6:11
SR Corona del Sol 19:20.1 6:14
SR Desert Vista 19:21.7 6:14
SR Vista Grande 19:23.1 6:15
SR Highland 19:28.0 ©6:106
SR ALA Ironwood 19:31.7 6:18
SR Notre Dame Prep 19:36.4 6:19
SR Gilbert 19:38.0 6:20
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Event 7

Boys 5K

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1488
2296
1066
1745
1507
1568
1699
1150
1720
1475
1366
1537
1263
1747
1851
1578
1756
1122
1755
1829
2221
1028
2297
1878
2218
1700
1255
1536
1581
1780
2094
1677
1827
1837
1131
2237
1408
2097
1882
1768
1705
1828
1579
1211
2210
1796
2017
2241
1206
1572

Edgar Molera-Madril
Dustin Lemaster
Owen Walker

Seth Giles

Devin Harding
Adam Dennis
Riley Kennedy
Joshua Anderton
Thomas Wudel
Levi Shoemaker
Connor Duggan
Max Joost
Christian Walker
Ryan Logue

Grant Grunden
Joseph Medina
Jeron Weight
Matthew Nakai
Jaxon Vannatta
Alex Scott
Valentin Osuna
Bennett Hansen
Tyler Long
Fdward Brehm
David Opreza
Dane Knudsen
Mattias Kaniski
Jayce Jones
Devan Schroeder
Galen Works
Logan Lewis
Callen Ryer Campbell
Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo
Melvin Bran
Matthew Svienty
Wesley Gentala
Kirian Holmes
Alfredo Santos
Jackson Hein
Christian Olsen
Max Lund

Nathan Schlarb
Aidan Meyers
Jayden Haskie
Jesus Cardiel
Braeden Lingwall
Connor Jones
David Loechelt
Quincy Bailey
Justin Hayden

Year School Finals Pace
SR Eastmark 19:40.8 6:21
SR Vista Grande 19:42.3 6:21
SR ALA West Fthlls 19:42.5 6:21
SR Higley 19:45.5 6:22
SR Faith Lutheran 19:48.8 6:23
SR Gilbert Classic 20:05.3 6:28
SR Highland 20:08.0 6:29
SR Basha 20:12.6 6:31
SR Highland 20:30.7 6:37
SR Desert Vista 20:37.0 6:39
SR Desert Mountain 20:37.1 6:39
SR Gilbert 20:40.6 6:40
SR Chandler Prep 20:44.9 6:41
SR Higley 20:46.8 6:42
SR Paradise Valley 20:46.9 6:42
SR Gilbert Classic 20:54.6 6:44
SR Higley 20:56.9 6:45
SR Arizona Prep 21:01.5 6:47
SR Higley 21:08.2 6:49
SR Notre Dame Prep 21:19.9 6:52
SR Tolleson Union 21:22.1 6:53
SR ALA Ironwood 21:29.9 6:56
SR Vista Grande 21:31.0 6:56
SR _Peoria 21:32.5 6:56
SR Tolleson Union 21:33.7 6:57
SR Highland 21:34.0 6:57
SR Chandler Prep 21:40.6 6:59
SR Gilbert 21:40.8 6:59
SR Gilbert Classic 21:43.8 7:00
SR Marcos De Niza 21:43.8 7:00
SR Scottsdale Prep 21:47.7 7:01
SR Highland 22:10.2 7:09
SR Notre Dame Prep 22:14.0 7:10
SR Odyssey 22:24.9 7:13
SR Arizona Prep 22:35.8 7:17
SR Valley Christian 22:37.8 T7:17
SR Desert Sunrise 22:44.3 7:20
SR Scottsdale Prep 22:47.7  7:21
SR Peoria 22:54.7 7:23
SR Leading Edge 23:06.2 7:27
SR Highland 23:12.5 7:29
SR Notre Dame Prep 23:13.1 7:29
SR Gilbert Classic 23:27.4 T7:33
SR Campo Verde 23:40.1 7:38
SR Tolleson Union 23:52.9 7:42
SR Mesquite 23:53.9 7:42
SR Red Mountain 23:56.3 7:43
SR Valley Christian 23:56.6 7:43
SR Campo Verde 23:57.0 7:43
SR Gilbert Classic 24:10.0 7:47
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Boys 5K
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

1718
1570
2212
1367
1379
1962
1690
1845
2095
1884
1107
2299
2092
2222
2217
1774
1807
1880
1410
1937
1810
2104

Alex Tenney

John Gailey

Manuel Escalante
Chase Duncan

Dylan Savarirayan
Lucas Causer
Kiteona Filimaua
Ezequiel Valenzuela
Viren Ramakrishna
Zachary Isley
Cameron Bryant
Christian Munoz
Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz
Matthew Paz

Gabriel Mirand
Steve Campoy

Davin Barry

Jaxon Davis

Israel Salcedo Cipriano
Gavin Dean

Ethan Scully

Lucas Cheroske

Year School Finals Pace
SR Highland 24:28.5 7:53
SR Gilbert Classic 24:31.1 7:54
SR Tolleson Union 24:38.7 7:56
SR Desert Mountain 24:41.7 7:57
SR Desert Mountain 24:43.5 7:58
SR Queen Creek 24:46.7 7:59
SR Highland 24:51.6 8:01
SR Odyssey 25:43.9 8:17
SR Scottsdale Prep 25:45.1 8:18
SR Peoria 25:50.0 8:19
SR Arizona Prep 26:48.4 8:38
SR Vista Grande 26:51.7 8:39
SR Scottsdale Prep 26:53.7 8:40
SR Tolleson Union 27:00.3 8:42
SR Tolleson Union 28:17.3 9:07
SR Marcos De Niza 29:06.4 9:23
SR North Valley 29:28.0 9:30
SR Peoria 29:36.5 9:32
SR Desert Sunrise 29:37.8 9:33
SR Pusch Ridge 30:18.6 9:46
SR North Valley 31:18.0 10:05
SR Seton Catholic 33:56.5 10:56
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 18 Hamilton

1 1 1622 Chase Markunas SR
2 4 1626 Brady Nieto SR
3 13 1621 Hunter Lipinski SR
2. 28 Basha

1 2 1163 Boston Walseth SR
2 9 1157 Connor McBride SR
3 17 1149 Nived Ambadipudi SR
4 ( 43) 1150 Joshua Anderton SR
3. 34 Perry

1 6 1910 Caleb Faba SR
2 8 1913 Roan Milner SR
3 20 1906 Allden Buyack SR
4 ( 22) 1911 Anuj Iyer SR
5 ( 32) 1909 Eighton Cosio SR
4. 41 Highland

1 5 1709 Brady Moar SR
2 15 1683 Carson Cosseboom SR
3 21 1694 Brigham Garrett SR
4 ( 26) 1682 Noah Contreras SR
5 ( 35) 1719 Keeran Van Gelder SR
S (42) 1699 Riley Kennedy SR
7 ( 44) 1720 Thomas Wudel SR
8 ( 58) 1700 Dane Knudsen SR
9 ( 62) 1677 Callen Ryer Campbell SR
10 ( 67) 1705 Max Lund SR
11 (72) 1718 Alex Tenney SR
12 (77) 1690 Kiteona Filimaua SR
5. 50 Desert Mountain

1 3 1373 Conor McGlynn SR
2 16 1369 Charlie Heron SR
3 31 1370 Nathan Kraatz SR
4 ( 46) 1366 Connor Duggan SR
5 (75) 1367 Chase Duncan SR
6 ( 76) 1379 Dylan Savarirayan SR

:34.

15

16:
17:

:03.

15:
17:
17:
20:

:18.

16:
16:
18:
18:
19:

:38.

16:
oot
18:
18:

19

20:
20:

21

22
23:
24:

24

42,

16:
17:
19:
20:
24
24

:42.
14.
45,

58.
15.
54.
12.

48.
49.
15.
21.
10.

45,
50.
20.
45,
:28.
08.
30.
:34.
10.
12.
28.
:51.

07.
50.
08.
37.
41.
43.
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49:42.1

51:09.2

51:53.8

52:56.7

53:06.6

3:01.1)
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

AZ

08/31/2024

6. 69 ALA West Foothills (

1 7 1057 Jack Kemling SR
2 23 1058 Ryland Levander SR
3 39 1066 Owen Walker SR
7. 70 Apollo (

1 11 1078 John Lofredo SR
2 29 1077 Ndihokubwayo Johnbosco SR
3 30 1076 Amani Jean Marie SR
8. 82 Vista Grande (

1 10 2284 Eduardo Aviles SR
2 34 2301 Michael Salazar SR
3 38 2296 Dustin Lemaster SR
4 ( 55) 2297 Tyler Long SR
5 ( 81) 2299 Christian Munoz SR
9. 83 Gilbert (

1 19 1540 Cole Lindfors SR
2 27 1538 Ryan Kaupie SR
3 37 1526 Cole Bzoski SR
4 (47) 1537 Max Joost SR
5 ( 59) 1536 Jayce Jones SR
10. 90 Gilbert Classical Academy (

1 24 1575 Sotiris Katsanos SR
2 25 1577 Brandon Kooner SR
3 41 1568 Adam Dennis SR
4 ( 49) 1578 Joseph Medina SR
5 ( 60) 1581 Devan Schroeder SR
[ ( 69) 1579 Aidan Meyers SR
7 (71) 1572 Justin Hayden SR
8 ( 73) 1570 John Gailey SR

18:

:17.

16:
18:
19:

:33.

17:
19:
19:

51.

17:
19:
19:
21:
26:

:55.

18:
18:
19:
20:

21

:02.

18:
18:
20:
20:

21

23:
24
24:

48.
21.
42.

35.
01.
02.

28.
23.
42.
31.
51.

15.
53.
38.
40.
:40.

29.
31.
05.
54.
:43.
27.
10.
31.

D
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@ oy O O
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54:

55:

56:

56:

57:

52.

40.

33.

47.

06.

: 54,

:27.

:14.

:22.

:36.
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

08/31/2024

11.

90

N

12
33
45

106

1463 Nolan Kirby
1446 Lewills Caneus
1475 Levi Shoemaker

1749 Tyson Miner
1745 Seth Giles
1747 Ryan Logue
1756 Jeron Weight
1755 Jaxon Vannatta

Notre Dame Prep

1821 Drake Hanley

1824 E1i Marlowe

1829 Alex Scott

1827 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo
1828 Nathan Schlarb

Arizona College Preparatory

15.

14
51
64

181

1108 Nicholas Cuevas
1122 Matthew Nakai
1131 Matthew Svienty
1107 Cameron Bryant

Tolleson Union

o U W N

54
57
70

2221 Valentin Osuna
2218 David Opreza
2210 Jesus Cardiel
2212 Manuel Escalante
2222 Matthew Paz

2217 Gabriel Mirand

:12.

17:
19:
20:

:32.

18:
19:
20:
20:
21:

:57.

18:
19:
21:
22
23:

:28.

oot
21:

22

26:
:16.
21:

21:
23:

24

27:
28:

37.
21.
37.

05.
45.
46.
56.
08.

56.
36.
19.
14.
13.

46,
01.
:35.
48 .

22.
33.
52.
:38.
00.
17.
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57:

58:

59:

:01

:06:

36.

37.

52.

:23.

48.

:59.

:41.

:23.

149,

:30.
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30th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

16.

201

Sw N

17.

(

56
66
79
85)

204

1878 Edward Brehm

1882 Jackson Hein

1884 Zachary Isley
1880 Jaxon Davis

Scottsdale Prep

W N

61
65
78
82)

2094 Logan Lewis
2097 Alfredo Santos
2095 Viren Ramakrishna

SR
SR
SR

2092 Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz SR

23:

21:

22

25:
29:

26.

21:
22:
25:
26:

32.
:54.
50.
36.

47.
47.
45.
53.

1:10:17.2 4:17.5)
5
-
0
5
1:10:20.5 3:57.4)
7
7
1
7
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Page 67
Incomplete Teams:

Eastmark
1489 Bryson Nielsen SR, 1488 Edgar Molera-Madril SR

Faith Lutheran
1511 Logan Scott SR, 1507 Devin Harding SR

Williams Field
2319 Jack Bradley SR, 2326 Cayden Ray SR

Desert Ridge
1399 Benjamin Wilkinson SR

Shadow Ridge
2153 David Azuelo SR

Phoenix Country Day
1924 Alexander Geyser SR

Queen Creek
1969 Dayson Morrow SR, 1962 Lucas Causer SR

Benjamin Franklin
1176 Gabriel Doster SR

Shadow Mountain
2122 Jaron Isfan SR, 2130 Matt Willoughby SR

Corona del Sol
1318 Henry Yazzie SR

ALA Ironwood
1035 Jaxon Miller SR, 1028 Bennett Hansen SR

Chandler Preparatory
1263 Christian Walker SR, 1255 Mattias Kaniski SR

Paradise Valley
1851 Grant Grunden SR

Marcos De Niza
1780 Galen Works SR, 1774 Steve Campoy SR

Odyssey Institute
1837 Melvin Bran SR, 1845 Ezequiel Valenzuela SR

Valley Christian
2237 Wesley Gentala SR, 2241 David Loechelt SR

Desert Sunrise
1408 Kirian Holmes SR, 1410 Israel Salcedo Cipriano SR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1768 Christian Olsen SR

Campo Verde
1211 Jayden Haskie SR, 1206 Quincy Bailey SR

Mesquite
1796 Braeden Lingwall SR

Red Mountain
2017 Connor Jones SR
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North Valley Christian
1807 Davin Barry SR, 1810 Ethan Scully SR

Pusch Ridge Christian
1937 Gavin Dean SR

Seton Catholic
2104 Lucas Cheroske SR
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Event 8

30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib
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2046
1661
1723
2042
1658
1999
1987
1988
1659
1933
2272
1668
2140
1670
1041
1420
2112
1228
1145
1934
2114
1984
1953
1008
1288
1560
1090
2150
1287
2228
1197
1727
1725
1520
1100
1935
1198
1247
1792
2277
1519
1515
2230
1956
1846
1349
1736
1872
1991
1244

Amelia North
Stella Hall
Alexis Bradshaw
Abigail Kurgat
Addy Frost
Silvie Schmelter
Sofia Genova
Alexis Grondin
Charlotte Greer
Lauren Potts
Madison Graffius
Molly Merrill
Avery Hernandez
Kaleigh Spence
Kimberly Cerny
Alianna Collins
Audrey Grass
Taylor Dory
Victoria Smith
Jacqueline Rodenbeck
Julianne Rea
Aixa Alvarez-Ortiz
Madison Hunter
Katie Griffith
Hannah Royalty
Makenzie Adcock
Brianna Haymore
Olivia Scroggins
Hailey Roth
Layla Heller
Kara Sistak
Chloe Garrett
Christine Commerford
Jennie Knotts
Lexi Wiethoff
Emily Tarro
Lizzie Stone
Chloe Stephens
Lucy Fisher
Chloe McEachern
Harley Hubbard
Sydney Carrera
Colby McCormick
Alyscia Myers
Chantel Szeto
Taliana Alcoverde
Kayla Reber

Ruby Johnson
Finn Hunt

Tory Richardson

Year School Finals Pace
SR Rincon 18:24.0 5:56
SR Highland 18:34.7 5:59
SR Higley 18:39.9 6:01
SR Rincon 20:29.5 6:36
SR Highland 20:36.0 6:38
SR Red Mountain 20:58.4 6:46
SR Red Mountain 21:00.3 6:46
SR Red Mountain 21:00.9 6:46
SR Highland 21:04.1 6:47
SR Pusch Ridge 21:33.0 6:57
SR Vista Grande 21:46.3 7:01
SR Highland 22:05.7 7:07
SR Shadow Ridge 22:10.8 7:09
SR Highland 22:19.1 7:11
SR ALA West Fthlls 22:28.2 7:14
SR Desert Vista 23:01.5 7:25
SR Shadow Mountain 23:08.3 7:27
SR Chandler 23:21.5 7:32
SR Basha 23:31.4 7:35
SR Pusch Ridge 23:31.6 7:35
SR Shadow Mountain 23:40.5 7:38
SR Red Mountain 23:41.1 7:38
SR Queen Creek 23:47.7 7:40
SR ALA Ironwood 23:48.3 7:40
SR Corona del Sol 23:48.8 7:40
SR Gilbert Classic 23:55.3 7:42
SR Arizona Prep 24:02.6 7:45
SR Shadow Ridge 24:23.2 7:51
SR Corona del Sol 24:36.3 7:56
SR Valley Christian 24:41.6 7:57
SR Campo Verde 24:42.5 7:58
SR Higley 25:00.8 8:04
SR Higley 25:03.9 8:05
SR Gilbert 25:06.9 8:05
SR Arizona Prep 25:11.6 8:07
SR Pusch Ridge 25:11.7 8:07
SR Campo Verde 25:17.6 8:09
SR Chandler Prep 25:21.3 8:10
SR Mesquite 25:23.6 8:11
SR Vista Grande 25:23.8 8:11
SR Gilbert 25:37.4 8:15
SR Gilbert 25:43.2 8:17
SR Valley Christian 25:46.6 8:18
SR Queen Creek 25:49.2 8:19
SR Paradise Valley 25:54.2 8:21
SR Desert Mountain 26:00.2 8:23
SR Higley 26:18.6 8:29
SR Peoria 26:38.6 8:35
SR Red Mountain 26:44.6 8:37
SR Chandler Prep 26:53.0 8:40
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K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

1996
1954
1832
2203
1437
2200
1427
1932
2255
2270
2078
1240
1518
2254
1998
1242
1793
1588
1382
1562
1167
1781
1772
1405
2086
1804
1404
2079
1769
1773
1875

Natalie Reeves
Kyiesha Johnson
Ruthie Ault

Geral Moreno
Camila Serrano
Rubi Canez

Anna Ketchington
Sara Njoroge
Adelia Quayle
Addyson Francis
Denise Martinez
Mikayla Brackman
Dakota Hubbard
Maggie Powell
Valentina Saavedra-Alan
Han-Han Hua

Hayley Kuenning
Nevaeh Guerrero
Elena Ham
Alexandra Katsanos
Carsyn Gordon
Teagan Delma
Sophia Smith
Kalina Wilson
Isabella Loscavio
Mercedes Fippinger
Brooklynn Thompson
Virginia Sotelo-Lewis
Alisson Delgado Barrera
Melanie Valdez
Natalie Villanueva

Year School Finals Pace
SR Red Mountain 27:12.8 8:46
SR Queen Creek 27:17.7 8:48
SR Odyssey 27:22.4 8:49
SR Tolleson Union 28:22.8 9:09
SR Desert Vista 28:44.0 9:15
SR Tolleson Union 28:46.3 9:16
SR Desert Vista 28:57.3 9:20
SR Pusch Ridge 29:04.4 9:22
SR Veritas Prep 29:07.7 9:23
SR Vista Grande 29:18.8 9:27
SR San Tan Fthlls 29:29.4 9:30
SR Chandler Prep 30:11.6 9:44
SR Gilbert 30:29.9 9:49
SR Veritas Prep 30:58.4 9:59
SR Red Mountain 31:09.2 10:02
SR Chandler Prep 31:39.1 10:12
SR Mesquite 32:00.2 10:19
SR Globe 32:06.1 10:20
SR Desert Ridge 32:16.0 10:24
SR Gilbert Classic 32:46.1 10:33
SR Ben Franklin 33:43.2 10:52
SR Maricopa 34:02.8 10:58
SR Marcos De Niza 35:08.2 11:19
SR Desert Sunrise 35:12.4 11:20
SR Scottsdale Prep 35:59.5 11:36
SR North Valley 36:11.9 11:40
SR Desert Sunrise 36:57.3 11:54
JR San Tan Fthlls 37:24.3 12:03
SR Marcos De Niza 44:32.1 14:21
SR Marcos De Niza 45:13.8 14:34
SR Peoria 46:45.0 15:03
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 11 Highland 20:05.0

1 1 1661 Stella Hall SR 18:34.
2 3 1658 Addy Frost SR 20:36.
3 7 1659 Charlotte Greer SR 21:04.
4 ( 10) 1668 Molly Merrill SR 22:05.
5 (11) 1670 Kaleigh Spence SR 22:19.
2. 15 Red Mountain 20:59.9

1 4 1999 Silvie Schmelter SR 20:58.
2 5 1987 Sofia Genova SR 21:00.
3 6 1988 Alexis Grondin SR 21:00.
4 ( 14) 1984 Aixa Alvarez-Ortiz SR 23:41.
5 ( 26) 1991 Finn Hunt SR 26:44.
6 ( 28) 1996 Natalie Reeves SR 27:12.
7 ( 36) 1998 Valentina Saavedra-Alanis SR 31:
3. 35 Higley 22:54.9

1 2 1723 Alexis Bradshaw SR 18:39.
2 16 1727 Chloe Garrett SR 25:00.
3 17 1725 Christine Commerford SR 25:03.
4 ( 25) 1736 Kayla Reber SR 26:18.
4. 40 Pusch Ridge Christian 23:25.5

1 8 1933 Lauren Potts SR 21:33.
2 13 1934 Jacqueline Rodenbeck SR 23:31.
3 19 1935 Emily Tarro SR 25:11.
4 ( 32) + 1932 Ssara Njoroge SR 29:04.
5. 63 Gilbert 25:29.2

1 18 1520 Jennie Knotts SR 25:06.
2 22 1519 Harley Hubbard SR 25:37.
3 23 1515 Sydney Carrera SR 25:43.
4 ( 35) 1518 Dakota Hubbard SR 30:29.
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:10:16.3

:16:27.5

2:29.4)

0:02.5)

6:24.0)

3:38.7)

0:36.3)

Page 71



30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

08/31/2024

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

6. 63 Vista Grande 25:29.7 1
1 9 2272 Madison Graffius SR 21:46.3
2 21 2277 Chloe McEachern SR 25:23.8
3 33 2270 Addyson Francis SR 29:18.8
7. 68 Queen Creek 25:38.2 1
1 15 1953 Madison Hunter SR 23:47.7
2 24 1956 Alyscia Myers SR 25:49.2
3 29 1954 Kyiesha Johnson SR 27:17.7
8. 73 Desert Vista 26:54.3 1
1 12 1420 Alianna Collins SR 23:01.5
2 30 1437 Camila Serrano SR 28:44.0
3 31 1427 Anna Ketchington SR 28:57.3
9. 81 Chandler Preparatory 27:28.7 1
1 20 1247 Chloe Stephens SR 25:21.3
2 27 1244 Tory Richardson SR 26:53.0
3 34 1240 Mikayla Brackman SR 30:11.6
4 ( 37) 1242 Han-Han Hua SR 31:39.1
10. 117 Marcos De Niza 41:38.1 2
1 38 1772 Sophia Smith SR 35:08.2
2 39 1769 Alisson Delgado Barrera SR 44:32.1
3 40 1773 Melanie Valdez SR 45:13.8
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:16:

:20:

122

:04:

:28.

54.

42.

:25.

54.
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:30.
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Incomplete Teams:

Rincon University
2046 Amelia North SR, 2042 Abigail Kurgat SR

Shadow Ridge
2140 Avery Hernandez SR, 2150 Olivia Scroggins SR

ALA West Foothills
1041 Kimberly Cerny SR

Shadow Mountain
2112 Audrey Grass SR, 2114 Julianne Rea SR

Chandler
1228 Taylor Dory SR

Basha
1145 Victoria Smith SR

ALA Ironwood
1008 Katie Griffith SR

Corona del Sol
1288 Hannah Royalty SR, 1287 Hailey Roth SR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1560 Makenzie Adcock SR, 1562 Alexandra Katsanos SR

Arizona College Preparatory
1090 Brianna Haymore SR, 1100 Lexi Wiethoff SR

Valley Christian
2228 Layla Heller SR, 2230 Colby McCormick SR

Campo Verde
1197 Kara Sistak SR, 1198 Lizzie Stone SR

Mesquite
1792 Lucy Fisher SR, 1793 Hayley Kuenning SR

Paradise Valley
1846 Chantel Szeto SR

Desert Mountain
1349 Taliana Alcoverde SR

Peoria
1872 Ruby Johnson SR, 1875 Natalie Villanueva SR

Odyssey Institute
1832 Ruthie Ault SR

Tolleson Union
2203 Geral Moreno SR, 2200 Rubi Canez SR

Veritas Preparatory Academy
2255 Adelia Quayle SR, 2254 Maggie Powell SR

San Tan Foothills
2078 Denise Martinez SR, 2079 Virginia Sotelo-Lewis JR

Globe
1588 Nevaeh Guerrero SR
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Desert Ridge
1382 Elena Ham SR

Benjamin Franklin
1167 Carsyn Gordon SR

Maricopa
1781 Teagan Delma SR

Desert Sunrise
1405 Kalina Wilson SR, 1404 Brooklynn Thompson SR

Scottsdale Prep
2086 Isabella Loscavio SR

North Valley Christian
1804 Mercedes Fippinger SR



30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys Team Scores

Place Team Score
1 Highland 23
2 Desert Vista 32
3 ALA West Foothills 37
4 Arizona College Preparatory 41
5 Basha 47
6 Faith Lutheran 57
7 Queen Creek 77
8 Eastmark 91
9 Hamilton 92

10 Williams Field 94
11 Perry 122
12 Corona del Sol 155
13 Desert Ridge 159
14 Gilbert 172
15 Red Mountain 172
16 Vista Grande 174
17 Pusch Ridge Christian 186
18 Shadow Mountain 205
19 Campo Verde 233
20 ALA Ironwood 239
21 Benjamin Franklin 240
22 Valley Christian 246
23 Desert Mountain 248
24 Chandler Preparatory 253
25 Shadow Ridge 260
26 Notre Dame Prep 276
27 Paradise Valley 302
28 Gilbert Classical Academy 312
29 Odyssey Institute 323
30 Leading Edge Academy - GEC 353
31 Apollo 360
32 Seton Catholic 382



30th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

08/31/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls Team Scores

PLACE Team Score
1 Highland 12
2 Red Mountain 40
3 Shadow Ridge 54
4 Rincon University 58
5 Desert Vista 62
6 Corona del Sol 84
7 Vista Grande 101
8 Campo Verde 110
9 Queen Creek 120

10 Basha 122
11 Valley Christian 132
12 Desert Mountain 138
13 Veritas Preparatory Academy 138
14 Arizona College Preparatory 173
15 Gilbert 181
16 Pusch Ridge Christian 210
17 Benjamin Franklin 225
18 Gilbert Classical Academy 229
19 Globe 319
20 Tolleson Union 329
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